
Final Report

Arthur Tigerina
Incident ID: TXBA-00017161
Injury: MVA
Date of Injury: Apr 19, 2024
Created Date: 05/16/2025

Requested By
Jason Budmon

jbudmon@mercuryinsurance.com



Background
Method Of Discovery
Name, DOB, location

Summary of findings
Background and Family:
Subject Arthur Tigerina is a 58-year-old living in Buda, Texas. Per the background search, Subject has also
resided in Bryan, Grand Prairie, San Antonio, and San Marcos, Texas. Christina Tigerina is Subject’s spouse.
Subject’s other relatives have been included. Subject’s parents’ and brother’s obituaries have been
included to provide family structure. 

Employment: 
Subject is the Lead Singer/Guitarist for the Art Tigerina Band. 

Social Media: 
Facebook, Instagram, TikTok, X, YouTube, Venmo, and CashApp accounts were located for Subject. 

Before the DOI:

Photos of Subject 
Show promotions
Photo of a sprinter van and trailer (03/30/2024)

On the DOI: 

Show promotion

After the DOI:

Photos and videos of Subject performing (04/2024 - 04/2025) 
Show promotion (04/2024 - 05/2025)
Video of Subject talking about his band while driving (07/17/2024)
New York City trip (08/22/2024)
Photo of Subject lying on a couch (11/21/2024)
Subject took a photo of his steering wheel while driving 71mph (12/15/2024)
Walt Disney World trip (12/20/2024)

Findings:
Subject’s content consists of his band and performances. These activities can be seen on Subject’s social
media from 2019 to 2025. 

One Facebook account and two Facebook pages dedicated to Subject's bands were located for Subject.
Subject’s personal account “officialarttigerina” has its most recent post from April 16, 2025. Before the DOI,
Subject uploaded photos of himself performing and with his spouse. On March 30, 2024, Subject posted a
photo of a black sprinter van and trailer. In the caption, Subject stated that he was headed to Houston,
Texas. The pages “arttigerinaband” and “JukeboxPreachers” promote Subject’s future shows and provide
media of Subject’s performances. Subject has played various venues in different locations such as Las
Vegas, Nevada, San Antonio, San Marcos, Dallas, Granger, Texas, and other surrounding areas. It is unclear
if these pages are run by Subject or other colleagues. On July 17, 2024, Subject can be seen driving. On



August 22, 2024, Subject’s spouse uploaded photos from a family trip to New York City. On November 21,
2024, she posted a photo of Subject lying on the couch. In the caption, she states that they are glad to be
home and that Subject needs to get well. On December 15, 2024, Subject uploaded a photo of his
dashboard while going 71mph. In the comments, Subject stated that he was pulling a trailer in high winds.
Please note the hashtags in the post that say #sprintervan. On December 20, 2024, Subject’s spouse
uploaded photos from their trip to Walt Disney World.  

One Instagram account was found for Subject. The account’s most recent post is from April 21, 2025. The
content found on this account is similar to the Facebook pages. 

Three TikTok accounts were found for Subject. The account named “artdart69” is private. The account
named “arttigerinaband” has its most recent post from April 15, 2025. The account named
“jukeboxpreachers” has its most recent post from October 15, 2022. 

Two X accounts were located for Subject. The account named “ArtTigerina” is private. The account
“TigerinaArt” has zero content. 

Four YouTube accounts were found for Subject. The account named “tigerinaentertainment1012” has its
most recent post from March 4, 2025. 

A Venmo account named “Art-Tigerina and CashApp account named “$ArtTigerinaBand” were found for
Subject. 

Information regarding Subject’s bands has been included. 

Court and Property Records:
Subject's address, 154 Brockston Dr, Buda, Texas 78610, is not owned by Subject. Please note that
Subject’s recent address history (2 years) has been included in the report.

Court records ranging from March 1995 and May 2019 were located for Subject. Some of these cases
regarding divorce, paternity, and child support. On October 22, 2004, Subject was charged with money
laundering. On May 7, 2019, Subject was charged with disregarding warning signs/barricades. 

File notes (other)
Indicators
Bankruptcies: None Found
Liens: 4 Found, Latest in 2017
Judgments: None Found

Streaming platforms:
https://music.apple.com/us/artist/jukebox-preachers/1588604718
https://open.spotify.com/artist/2Cpy0RV9NttgQTxW7CC04x
https://www.reverbnation.com/arttigerina6
https://www.reverbnation.com/jukeboxpreachersftarttigerina
https://music.youtube.com/channel/UCZouqjP-CHIjR7zZqdNP8aA

https://music.apple.com/us/artist/jukebox-preachers/1588604718
https://open.spotify.com/artist/2Cpy0RV9NttgQTxW7CC04x
https://www.reverbnation.com/arttigerina6
https://www.reverbnation.com/jukeboxpreachersftarttigerina
https://music.youtube.com/channel/UCZouqjP-CHIjR7zZqdNP8aA


Subject Information

Name : Arthur Tigerina

Social Security Number : 464-51-1992

Last Known Addresses:
Feb 26, 2004 - Jan 6, 2025
6602 Manor Hill, San Antonio, Texas 78257, United States
Jun 27, 1984 - May 14, 2025
154 Brockston Drive, Buda, Texas 78610, United States

Phone(s) :

(512) 786-7105 (CT) (Mobile) (100%)
(210) 827-1971 (CT) (Mobile) (72%)
(210) 259-3665 (CT) (Mobile) (66%)
(512) 781-5644 (CT) (Mobile) (66%)
(512) 312-4688 (CT) (VoIP) (66%)
(979) 775-8910 (CT) (LandLine) (66%)
(210) 684-9190 (CT) (LandLine) (40%)
(386) 846-5232 (ET) (Mobile) (40%)
(210) 698-7654 (CT) (LandLine) (39%)
(512) 754-6128 (CT) (LandLine) (39%)
(512) 786-8105 (CT) (Mobile) (39%)
(513) 786-7105 (ET) (LandLine) (39%)
(786) 710-7105 (ET) (Mobile) (39%)
(806) 283-1749 (CT) (Mobile) (39%)
(806) 787-9738 (CT) (Mobile) (39%)

Alias(es) :

ARTHUR R TIGERINA (09/02/1995 to 03/03/2025)
ART TIGERINA (12/22/2007 to 03/05/2025)
ART TIGERINA SR (02/02/2025 to 03/03/2025)
ARTHUR D TIGERINA SR (10/02/2017 to 03/03/2025)
ARTHUR TIGERINA (12/31/1996 to 01/27/2025)
ARTHUR TIGERINA SR (07/26/2021 to 11/06/2023)
ARTHUR BRITO TIGERINA (06/18/2021)
ART BRITO TIGERINA (10/22/2018 to 06/18/2021)
ARTHUR TIGERERINA (03/07/2019 to 03/03/2025)
ARTHUR R TIJERINA (09/02/2009 to 02/07/2025)
ART TIJERINA (11/08/2022 to 12/10/2024)
ARTHUR TIJERINA (12/31/2006 to 06/18/2021)
officialarttigerina
arttigerinaband
JukeboxPreachers
artdart69

Email Address(es) :

atigerina@icloud.com (100%)
ltigerina@gmail.com (100%)
atigerina@gmail.com (62%)
christinadallman@yahoo.com (41%)
tigerinaentertainment@gmail.com

DOB : 06/23/1966

Marital Status : Subject is married to Chris Brito Tigerina

Employment : Subject is the Lead Singer/Guitarist for the Art Tigerina Band

Alleged Injury : MVA

Date of Loss : 04/19/2024

Education : Unknown

Hobbies : Musician

Additional Info : N/A



Associates
Name Relationship Account

Chris Brito Tigerina Spouse

https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina
https://www.instagram.com/chris_bri_tig
https://www.threads.com/@chris_bri_tig
https://www.tiktok.com/@chrisbritig
https://www.tiktok.com/@chrisbritig4
https://account.venmo.com/u/christina-brito-tigerina

Alexander Hernandez Child https://www.facebook.com/alexander.hernandez.7545

Jayli Cavarrubio Child
https://www.facebook.com/jayli.cavarrubio.3
https://www.pinterest.com/jayylii
https://www.instagram.com/jayylii_

Nate Cavarrubio Child
https://www.facebook.com/nate.cavarrubio
https://www.instagram.com/natecavarrubio
https://www.threads.com/@natecavarrubio
https://www.instagram.com/59kg.cav

Joey Sanchez (drummer) Other https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100005070949453

Lauryn Tigerina Child

https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/115304245540084624510
https://www.youtube.com/@lauryntigerina2698
https://www.pinterest.com/lauryntigerina
https://www.instagram.com/lauryntigerina
https://www.threads.com/@lauryntigerina

James Tiger Tigerina Relative
https://www.instagram.com/james.tiger73
https://www.threads.com/@james.tiger73
https://www.facebook.com/james.tig.56
https://www.tiktok.com/@jtiger73

https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina
https://www.instagram.com/chris_bri_tig
https://www.threads.com/@chris_bri_tig
https://www.tiktok.com/@chrisbritig
https://www.tiktok.com/@chrisbritig4
https://account.venmo.com/u/christina-brito-tigerina
https://www.facebook.com/alexander.hernandez.7545
https://www.facebook.com/jayli.cavarrubio.3
https://www.pinterest.com/jayylii
https://www.instagram.com/jayylii_
https://www.facebook.com/nate.cavarrubio
https://www.instagram.com/natecavarrubio
https://www.threads.com/@natecavarrubio
https://www.instagram.com/59kg.cav
https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100005070949453
https://www.google.com/maps/contrib/115304245540084624510
https://www.youtube.com/@lauryntigerina2698
https://www.pinterest.com/lauryntigerina
https://www.instagram.com/lauryntigerina
https://www.threads.com/@lauryntigerina
https://www.instagram.com/james.tiger73
https://www.threads.com/@james.tiger73
https://www.facebook.com/james.tig.56
https://www.tiktok.com/@jtiger73


Profile Pages
Social Media Link: https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
Date Captured: May 14, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
Additional Note: Band page
Date Captured: May 14, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
Additional Note: Band page
Date Captured: May 14, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.instagram.com/jukeboxpreachers
Additional Note: Band account
Date Captured: May 14, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.tiktok.com/@artdart69
Additional Note: Private account
Date Captured: May 14, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.tiktok.com/@arttigerinaband
Additional Note: Band account
Date Captured: May 14, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.tiktok.com/@jukeboxpreachers
Additional Note: Band account
Date Captured: May 14, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://x.com/ArtTigerina
Additional Note: Private account
Date Captured: May 14, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://x.com/TigerinaArt
Date Captured: May 14, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.youtube.com/@tigerinaentertainment1012
Date Captured: May 15, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCZouqjP-CHIjR7zZqdNP8aA
Date Captured: May 15, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCPw-Wj5djZYkstMg8IgsIjQ
Date Captured: May 15, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCldJ0S3ugdcmwPWG8qqDSDg
Date Captured: May 15, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://account.venmo.com/u/Art-Tigerina
Date Captured: May 15, 2025
Snapshot:



Social Media Link: https://cash.app/$ArtTigerinaBand
Date Captured: May 15, 2025
Snapshot:



G Other
GCourt Records C Posted: Mar 24, 1995

GSystem ID: 586178 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/D27CFB3C75AEF4332495982614E9020999FAE7AE893FEB5D004C4DEE55719963DFCB
78832AD07F22FB07B8D20CB0C2792AAD5FCFD828831E53C6FABB8FDDEA6978EDC7551407E68F55184E7E026E1F2C/anon/portalembed

Before DOI
A protective order was filed against Subject.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586178&feed_link=https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/%23/D27CFB3C75AEF4332495982614E9020999FAE7AE893FEB5D004C4DEE55719963DFCB78832AD07F22FB07B8D20CB0C2792AAD5FCFD828831E53C6FABB8FDDEA6978EDC7551407E68F55184E7E026E1F2C/anon/portalembed&feed_system_id=20999FAE7AE&claimant_id=27130
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/D27CFB3C75AEF4332495982614E9020999FAE7AE893FEB5D004C4DEE55719963DFCB78832AD07F22FB07B8D20CB0C2792AAD5FCFD828831E53C6FABB8FDDEA6978EDC7551407E68F55184E7E026E1F2C/anon/portalembed
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/D27CFB3C75AEF4332495982614E9020999FAE7AE893FEB5D004C4DEE55719963DFCB78832AD07F22FB07B8D20CB0C2792AAD5FCFD828831E53C6FABB8FDDEA6978EDC7551407E68F55184E7E026E1F2C/anon/portalembed


G Other
GCourt Records C Posted: Apr 11, 1995

GSystem ID: 586177 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/94AED1E7C2F41B7989F0A315DD000240A09EFB8620CAEAEB58B7D9288B3A1F70D67
F4DC5732CC6A0AA1CEF9FFE635570AD55CE3EFE9709DD17001C603A2B03B35E13D163BD5F70DA190486CF3BE3D12F/anon/portalembed

Before DOI
Court information regarding a paternity case.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586177&feed_link=https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/%23/94AED1E7C2F41B7989F0A315DD000240A09EFB8620CAEAEB58B7D9288B3A1F70D67F4DC5732CC6A0AA1CEF9FFE635570AD55CE3EFE9709DD17001C603A2B03B35E13D163BD5F70DA190486CF3BE3D12F/anon/portalembed&feed_system_id=DD000240A09EFB&claimant_id=27130
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/94AED1E7C2F41B7989F0A315DD000240A09EFB8620CAEAEB58B7D9288B3A1F70D67F4DC5732CC6A0AA1CEF9FFE635570AD55CE3EFE9709DD17001C603A2B03B35E13D163BD5F70DA190486CF3BE3D12F/anon/portalembed
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/94AED1E7C2F41B7989F0A315DD000240A09EFB8620CAEAEB58B7D9288B3A1F70D67F4DC5732CC6A0AA1CEF9FFE635570AD55CE3EFE9709DD17001C603A2B03B35E13D163BD5F70DA190486CF3BE3D12F/anon/portalembed


G Other
GCourt Records C Posted: Apr 29, 1997

GSystem ID: 586159 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/85591CCE9008319B71393F07355323798B77EE51221213C040278FA42C44A9FD0B32
998C595814F837CD7AFAEA4ED6173D9691E2177DA19BAE104C490D97A7386BA2D52F8D419FE5B2AF1FB3E09870AB/anon/portalembed

Before DOI
Court information regarding child support.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586159&feed_link=https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/%23/85591CCE9008319B71393F07355323798B77EE51221213C040278FA42C44A9FD0B32998C595814F837CD7AFAEA4ED6173D9691E2177DA19BAE104C490D97A7386BA2D52F8D419FE5B2AF1FB3E09870AB/anon/portalembed&feed_system_id=5591CCE&claimant_id=27130
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/85591CCE9008319B71393F07355323798B77EE51221213C040278FA42C44A9FD0B32998C595814F837CD7AFAEA4ED6173D9691E2177DA19BAE104C490D97A7386BA2D52F8D419FE5B2AF1FB3E09870AB/anon/portalembed
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/85591CCE9008319B71393F07355323798B77EE51221213C040278FA42C44A9FD0B32998C595814F837CD7AFAEA4ED6173D9691E2177DA19BAE104C490D97A7386BA2D52F8D419FE5B2AF1FB3E09870AB/anon/portalembed


G Other
GCourt Records C Posted: Jan 07, 1998

GSystem ID: 586176 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/B852FC61E184EDE2EC2523ED4284F4BD00D9CABF8D673E5EA3F4CECE0BD792F2B512
D5AC7F4387FEFCE49F48B62E008DC036C40755C112B253A5548A8FC9CDC041E4AE33C82DCFA6194CD742D8D3C22D/anon/portalembed

Before DOI
Court information regarding Subject's divorce from Georgina Tigerina.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586176&feed_link=https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/%23/B852FC61E184EDE2EC2523ED4284F4BD00D9CABF8D673E5EA3F4CECE0BD792F2B512D5AC7F4387FEFCE49F48B62E008DC036C40755C112B253A5548A8FC9CDC041E4AE33C82DCFA6194CD742D8D3C22D/anon/portalembed&feed_system_id=CABF8D673E5&claimant_id=27130
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/B852FC61E184EDE2EC2523ED4284F4BD00D9CABF8D673E5EA3F4CECE0BD792F2B512D5AC7F4387FEFCE49F48B62E008DC036C40755C112B253A5548A8FC9CDC041E4AE33C82DCFA6194CD742D8D3C22D/anon/portalembed
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/B852FC61E184EDE2EC2523ED4284F4BD00D9CABF8D673E5EA3F4CECE0BD792F2B512D5AC7F4387FEFCE49F48B62E008DC036C40755C112B253A5548A8FC9CDC041E4AE33C82DCFA6194CD742D8D3C22D/anon/portalembed


G Other
GCourt Records C Posted: Oct 16, 2000

GSystem ID: 586175 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/04CD28DC068D37E20CC79E6FAB50B0224095FBD937AAC4CCDE78C8DFC56FF83C4E6
683D88159FC0A07C61D4B0550AD34E352284F3BA8A687E6204359F80CFA3C17AEA6F37D86595FA9F92B453A864BB4/anon/portalembed

Before DOI
Court information regarding Subject's divorce with children.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586175&feed_link=https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/%23/04CD28DC068D37E20CC79E6FAB50B0224095FBD937AAC4CCDE78C8DFC56FF83C4E6683D88159FC0A07C61D4B0550AD34E352284F3BA8A687E6204359F80CFA3C17AEA6F37D86595FA9F92B453A864BB4/anon/portalembed&feed_system_id=BD937AAC4C&claimant_id=27130
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/04CD28DC068D37E20CC79E6FAB50B0224095FBD937AAC4CCDE78C8DFC56FF83C4E6683D88159FC0A07C61D4B0550AD34E352284F3BA8A687E6204359F80CFA3C17AEA6F37D86595FA9F92B453A864BB4/anon/portalembed
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/04CD28DC068D37E20CC79E6FAB50B0224095FBD937AAC4CCDE78C8DFC56FF83C4E6683D88159FC0A07C61D4B0550AD34E352284F3BA8A687E6204359F80CFA3C17AEA6F37D86595FA9F92B453A864BB4/anon/portalembed


G Other
G Court Records C Posted: Jul 27, 2001

G System ID: 586150 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://public.co.hays.tx.us/CaseDetail.aspx?CaseID=11487520

Before DOI
Court information regarding a parent-child relationship.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586150&feed_link=https://public.co.hays.tx.us/CaseDetail.aspx?CaseID%3D11487520&feed_system_id=11487520&claimant_id=27130
https://public.co.hays.tx.us/CaseDetail.aspx?CaseID=11487520


G Other
G Court Records C Posted: Nov 02, 2001

G System ID: 586151 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://public.co.hays.tx.us/CaseDetail.aspx?CaseID=11498324

Before DOI
Court information regarding Subject's divorce with children.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586151&feed_link=https://public.co.hays.tx.us/CaseDetail.aspx?CaseID%3D11498324&feed_system_id=11498324&claimant_id=27130
https://public.co.hays.tx.us/CaseDetail.aspx?CaseID=11498324


G Other
GCourt Records C Posted: Oct 22, 2004

GSystem ID: 586156 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/400EA90DF9503A62FD2A56C4D9ABA9FE24B7047D70A798E0622ED91E2B5421921E0
491F4AC00AC2353B884358ED8F0C9F8A9774B1D4B1477C722CECAAC625E758D30407486D22F55B2D3C2AA43455EFB/anon/portalembed

Before DOI
Subject committed money laundering.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586156&feed_link=https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/%23/400EA90DF9503A62FD2A56C4D9ABA9FE24B7047D70A798E0622ED91E2B5421921E0491F4AC00AC2353B884358ED8F0C9F8A9774B1D4B1477C722CECAAC625E758D30407486D22F55B2D3C2AA43455EFB/anon/portalembed&feed_system_id=1477C722&claimant_id=27130
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/400EA90DF9503A62FD2A56C4D9ABA9FE24B7047D70A798E0622ED91E2B5421921E0491F4AC00AC2353B884358ED8F0C9F8A9774B1D4B1477C722CECAAC625E758D30407486D22F55B2D3C2AA43455EFB/anon/portalembed
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/400EA90DF9503A62FD2A56C4D9ABA9FE24B7047D70A798E0622ED91E2B5421921E0491F4AC00AC2353B884358ED8F0C9F8A9774B1D4B1477C722CECAAC625E758D30407486D22F55B2D3C2AA43455EFB/anon/portalembed


G Other
G Obituary C Posted: Oct 21, 2011

G System ID: 586249 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/theeagle/name/maria-tigerina-obituary?id=21914756

Before DOI
Subject's mother's obituary.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586249&feed_link=https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/theeagle/name/maria-tigerina-obituary?id%3D21914756&feed_system_id=21914756&claimant_id=27130
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/theeagle/name/maria-tigerina-obituary?id=21914756


G Other
GCourt Records C Posted: Apr 24, 2012

GSystem ID: 586158 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/993F62C2B3BAC403A989D8B0F80F3ED6F0796F382CBAB45C9D744AB25FFE24BE0148
A3ADB2F941B60255A564D2EF48B1964DF25D87829011E400F1FD20D7DD3E6BADA144DEC4597A7E4FFA4BF8ABC8B9/anon/portalembed

Before DOI
Court information regarding divorce matters.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586158&feed_link=https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/%23/993F62C2B3BAC403A989D8B0F80F3ED6F0796F382CBAB45C9D744AB25FFE24BE0148A3ADB2F941B60255A564D2EF48B1964DF25D87829011E400F1FD20D7DD3E6BADA144DEC4597A7E4FFA4BF8ABC8B9/anon/portalembed&feed_system_id=993F62C2&claimant_id=27130
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/993F62C2B3BAC403A989D8B0F80F3ED6F0796F382CBAB45C9D744AB25FFE24BE0148A3ADB2F941B60255A564D2EF48B1964DF25D87829011E400F1FD20D7DD3E6BADA144DEC4597A7E4FFA4BF8ABC8B9/anon/portalembed
https://portal-txbexar.tylertech.cloud/app/RegisterOfActions/#/993F62C2B3BAC403A989D8B0F80F3ED6F0796F382CBAB45C9D744AB25FFE24BE0148A3ADB2F941B60255A564D2EF48B1964DF25D87829011E400F1FD20D7DD3E6BADA144DEC4597A7E4FFA4BF8ABC8B9/anon/portalembed


G Other
G Obituary C Posted: Dec 01, 2016

G System ID: 586276 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/theeagle/name/trinidad-tigerina-obituary?id=14341457

Before DOI
Subject's father's obituary.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586276&feed_link=https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/theeagle/name/trinidad-tigerina-obituary?id%3D14341457&feed_system_id=14341457&claimant_id=27130
https://www.legacy.com/us/obituaries/theeagle/name/trinidad-tigerina-obituary?id=14341457


G Other
G Court Records C Posted: May 07, 2019

G System ID: 586149 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://public.co.hays.tx.us/CaseDetail.aspx?CaseID=13094763

Before DOI
Subject was charged with disregarding warning signs/barricades.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586149&feed_link=https://public.co.hays.tx.us/CaseDetail.aspx?CaseID%3D13094763&feed_system_id=13094763&claimant_id=27130
https://public.co.hays.tx.us/CaseDetail.aspx?CaseID=13094763


G Other
G Obituary C Posted: Jan 14, 2020

G System ID: 586248 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/bryan-tx/john-tigerina-9003993

Before DOI
Subject's brother's obituary.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586248&feed_link=https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/bryan-tx/john-tigerina-9003993&feed_system_id=9003993&claimant_id=27130
https://www.dignitymemorial.com/obituaries/bryan-tx/john-tigerina-9003993


B Facebook
B officialarttigerina C Posted: Feb 09, 2021

B System ID: 585642 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=2799172590413369&set=a.1376267706037205

Before DOI
Photo of Subject performing. Caption: Great pic! Thanks Roland Bazan

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585642&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D2799172590413369%26set%3Da.1376267706037205&feed_system_id=2799172590413369&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=2799172590413369&set=a.1376267706037205


B Facebook
B officialarttigerina C Posted: Apr 12, 2021

B System ID: 585700 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=2843677442629550&set=a.1376266102704032

Before DOI
Photo of Subject and his spouse. Caption: Thank you Tejano Loco for the awesome pic!

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585700&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D2843677442629550%26set%3Da.1376266102704032&feed_system_id=2843677442629550&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=2843677442629550&set=a.1376266102704032


B Facebook
B officialarttigerina C Posted: Aug 20, 2021

B System ID: 585702 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=2940173026313324&set=a.1376266102704032

Before DOI
Selfie.

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585702&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D2940173026313324%26set%3Da.1376266102704032&feed_system_id=2940173026313324&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=2940173026313324&set=a.1376266102704032


B Facebook
Bofficialarttigerina C Posted: Dec 13, 2021

BSystem ID: 585704 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina/posts/pfbid0Jvv2K5vBBSVYxRVMPKrrmwFgwU86fFQJrmzKWA
bKAZSnQtW7jqDAbupEE3z2nievl

Before DOI
Photos of Subject performing. Caption: I love where I am at right now in my musical career. I play where I
want, I sing what I want.. But I could never do this alone. Thank you to my band and the great talent I use
outside of my band. My friends who always show up and support, my family who got my back no matter
what, and to the fans- thank you for all the years.. To my wife who keeps the wheels turning- love you. And
of course to our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ. It's been a blessed year. See y'all down the road, ✌�& ��
Chris Brito Tigerina photo cred. ❤️

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585704&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina/posts/pfbid0Jvv2K5vBBSVYxRVMPKrrmwFgwU86fFQJrmzKWAbKAZSnQtW7jqDAbupEE3z2nievl&feed_system_id=pfbid0Jvv2K5vBBSVYxRVMPKrrmwFgwU86fFQJrmzKWAbKAZSnQtW7jqDAbupEE3z2nievl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina/posts/pfbid0Jvv2K5vBBSVYxRVMPKrrmwFgwU86fFQJrmzKWAbKAZSnQtW7jqDAbupEE3z2nievl
https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina/posts/pfbid0Jvv2K5vBBSVYxRVMPKrrmwFgwU86fFQJrmzKWAbKAZSnQtW7jqDAbupEE3z2nievl




B Facebook
B officialarttigerina C Posted: May 11, 2022

B System ID: 585706 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3133172477013377&set=a.1376266102704032

Before DOI
Photo of Subject performing. Caption: It’s who I was born to be!!

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585706&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D3133172477013377%26set%3Da.1376266102704032&feed_system_id=3133172477013377&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3133172477013377&set=a.1376266102704032


B Facebook
Bofficialarttigerina C Posted: Jun 01, 2022

BSystem ID: 585707 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3149769032020388&set=a.1376648779332431

Before DOI
Post confirming Subject's DOB. Caption: IT’S JUNE!! Birthday month is here!! JUNE 23,1966!!

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585707&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D3149769032020388%26set%3Da.1376648779332431&feed_system_id=3149769032020388&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3149769032020388&set=a.1376648779332431


TikTok
@jukeboxpreachers C Posted: Oct 15, 2022
System ID: 586084 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.tiktok.com/@jukeboxpreachers/video/7154892539647102250

Before DOI
JukeboxPreachers's most recent TikTok post. Caption: FRIDAY OCTOBER 21st in Lubbock, TX! Jukebox
Preachers at the Prima Vista Event Center! Benefit for Holly’s Hope and National Domestic Violence
Awareness Month. JOIN US!

https://www.tiktok.com/@jukeboxpreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586084&feed_link=https://www.tiktok.com/@jukeboxpreachers/video/7154892539647102250&feed_system_id=7154892539647102250&claimant_id=27130
https://www.tiktok.com/@jukeboxpreachers/video/7154892539647102250




B Facebook
Bofficialarttigerina C Posted: Mar 30, 2024

BSystem ID: 585709 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina/posts/pfbid02HUAdnbLuLMPiNVaPM7N6eEvbuAoVdDMXAc3U
s9jyKjLdTbnMUW4DDxDf1735eL6Hl

Before DOI
Subject's post about traveling to Houston, Texas. Please note that Subject's sprinter van and trailer can be
seen in the post. Caption: Houston, we have lift off! Destination: Houston,Texas �

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585709&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina/posts/pfbid02HUAdnbLuLMPiNVaPM7N6eEvbuAoVdDMXAc3Us9jyKjLdTbnMUW4DDxDf1735eL6Hl&feed_system_id=pfbid02HUAdnbLuLMPiNVaPM7N6eEvbuAoVdDMXAc3Us9jyKjLdTbnMUW4DDxDf1735eL6Hl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina/posts/pfbid02HUAdnbLuLMPiNVaPM7N6eEvbuAoVdDMXAc3Us9jyKjLdTbnMUW4DDxDf1735eL6Hl
https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina/posts/pfbid02HUAdnbLuLMPiNVaPM7N6eEvbuAoVdDMXAc3Us9jyKjLdTbnMUW4DDxDf1735eL6Hl




B Facebook
BDestinationMidland C Posted: Mar 31, 2024

BSystem ID: 585834 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland/posts/pfbid0gbpB1bAMnWAPyup3VZxQekuFaDXEJi5HpvDx
dmJnNCgfAcVyToP3engtFc5VM1nul

Before DOI
The Destination Midland, an outdoor live music venue located in Midland, Texas promoted Subject's
performance scheduled for April 20, 2024. Caption: �SATURDAY NIGHT CONCERTS� �4.20.24-Art Tigerina
Band w/ The Texicans Band tickets �️ ��� https://thedestinationmidland.com/event/art-tigerina-band-2/
�4.27.24-CLOSED/Private Event Food truck BIG E's Xpress @followers sponsorships, reservations, venue
rental, parties & mixers call 432-352-0913 thedestinationmidland.com

https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585834&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland/posts/pfbid0gbpB1bAMnWAPyup3VZxQekuFaDXEJi5HpvDxdmJnNCgfAcVyToP3engtFc5VM1nul&feed_system_id=pfbid0gbpB1bAMnWAPyup3VZxQekuFaDXEJi5HpvDxdmJnNCgfAcVyToP3engtFc5VM1nul&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland/posts/pfbid0gbpB1bAMnWAPyup3VZxQekuFaDXEJi5HpvDxdmJnNCgfAcVyToP3engtFc5VM1nul
https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland/posts/pfbid0gbpB1bAMnWAPyup3VZxQekuFaDXEJi5HpvDxdmJnNCgfAcVyToP3engtFc5VM1nul




B Facebook
B officialarttigerina C Posted: Apr 15, 2024

B System ID: 585710 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3636759523321334&set=a.1376648779332431

Before DOI
Subject's most recent post before the DOI. Caption: Gm!! Remember the dream is absolutely free, The
hustle and grind is sold separately.

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585710&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D3636759523321334%26set%3Da.1376648779332431&feed_system_id=3636759523321334&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3636759523321334&set=a.1376648779332431




B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=100085176984965 CPosted: Apr 16, 2024

BSystem ID: 585837 CCaptured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=394394493409780&set=a.115729064609659

Before DOI
Diamonds' bar located in Odessa, Texas, promoted Subject's show scheduled for April 19, 2024. Caption:
This Friday 4/19. 9-1 $10 cover

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100085176984965
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585837&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D394394493409780%26set%3Da.115729064609659&feed_system_id=394394493409780&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=394394493409780&set=a.115729064609659




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: Apr 17, 2024

BSystem ID: 585843 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02xRwcnCKVA5nXTsoxyRLdj2WWnFhMpuXWUbsDz
HjnwvUHtScgX4sXMK592hR4x6i1l

Before DOI
Subject shared an event located in Granger, Texas, on May 4, 2024. Subject's band played at this event.
Caption: NOW THIS IS GOING TO BE A FUN TIME! Saturday May 4th Celebrating Cinco de Mayo at the
WORLD FAMOUS Cotton Country Club the Art Tigerina Band kicking off the night playing fun Tejano
rancheras and cumbias, then the ALL COUNTRY band the Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina finishing out
the night playing your favorite classic, contemporary, and original TWO STEPPIN COUNTRY MUSIC! We can’t
wait to FIESTA with you! See you May 4th in Granger, TX!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585843&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02xRwcnCKVA5nXTsoxyRLdj2WWnFhMpuXWUbsDzHjnwvUHtScgX4sXMK592hR4x6i1l&feed_system_id=pfbid02xRwcnCKVA5nXTsoxyRLdj2WWnFhMpuXWUbsDzHjnwvUHtScgX4sXMK592hR4x6i1l&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02xRwcnCKVA5nXTsoxyRLdj2WWnFhMpuXWUbsDzHjnwvUHtScgX4sXMK592hR4x6i1l
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02xRwcnCKVA5nXTsoxyRLdj2WWnFhMpuXWUbsDzHjnwvUHtScgX4sXMK592hR4x6i1l




B Facebook
B zonesportsbar8520 C Posted: Apr 19, 2024

B System ID: 585851 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/reel/802320551785469

On DOI
Subject was scheduled to play at The Zone Sports Bar & Grill in Houston, Texas, on May 3, 2024.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/zonesportsbar8520
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585851&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/reel/802320551785469&feed_system_id=802320551785469&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/reel/802320551785469
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/2137818046snapsave-app_802320551785469_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Apr 22, 2024

B System ID: 585862 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=875626084370217&set=a.485685246697638

After DOI
Photo of Subject performing. Caption: Thank you � Gilbert Valadez Valadez Photography

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585862&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D875626084370217%26set%3Da.485685246697638&feed_system_id=875626084370217&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=875626084370217&set=a.485685246697638


B Facebook
B officialarttigerina C Posted: Apr 23, 2024

B System ID: 585711 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3642173889446564&set=a.1376267706037205

After DOI
Photo of Subject singing. This is Subject's most recent post following the DOI.

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585711&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D3642173889446564%26set%3Da.1376267706037205&feed_system_id=3642173889446564&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3642173889446564&set=a.1376267706037205


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Apr 23, 2024

B System ID: 585863 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=875959307670228&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Photos of Subject's band. Caption: Feeling thankful for this group of men that commit to doing the hard
work it takes being in a band. The talent, loyalty, and dedication does not go unseen or unappreciated. we
can’t do it without each of you…THANK YOU! We are the Art Tigerina Band.

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585863&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D875959307670228%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=875959307670228&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=875959307670228&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
Bofficialarttigerina C Posted: Apr 23, 2024

BSystem ID: 585866 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02tbNYdAAo97rK2sF1YsYfNsbB1F1vJevaB8RHqpW
WmvFQ8Hc5ueegwsFNGBSNeVL6l

After DOI
Art Tigerina's upcoming shows between May 3 - May 2, 2024. Caption: We’ve got a busy Cinco de Mayo
weekend coming up soon! Be sure you catch one of these shows! It’s going to be a great time! Friday May
3rd- Houston, TX The Zone Sports Bar & Grill Saturday May 4th- Granger, TX the Cinco De Mayo Party w/ Art
Tigerina Band @ Cotton Country Club Sunday May 5th- Victoria, TX Fiesta Cinco de Mayo at De Leon Plaza
downtown Victoria #ArtTigerinaBand #Tejano #ArtTigerina #JukeboxPreachers #allcountryband

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585866&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02tbNYdAAo97rK2sF1YsYfNsbB1F1vJevaB8RHqpWWmvFQ8Hc5ueegwsFNGBSNeVL6l&feed_system_id=pfbid02tbNYdAAo97rK2sF1YsYfNsbB1F1vJevaB8RHqpWWmvFQ8Hc5ueegwsFNGBSNeVL6l&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02tbNYdAAo97rK2sF1YsYfNsbB1F1vJevaB8RHqpWWmvFQ8Hc5ueegwsFNGBSNeVL6l
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02tbNYdAAo97rK2sF1YsYfNsbB1F1vJevaB8RHqpWWmvFQ8Hc5ueegwsFNGBSNeVL6l










B Facebook
B bucksbackyardtx C Posted: Apr 30, 2024

B System ID: 586097 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=739077785094218&set=a.480892277579438

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: Country and Folk signer, Chris Knight will be live indoors at Buck’s Backyard in
Buda, Texas on Friday, May 31. https://bit.ly/4aNwGFl With opener Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina
Chris delivers a country-folk-rock infusion that wows the crowd, every time. Grab your tickets.
#bucksbackyard #chrisknight #countrymusic #folkmusic #rockmusic #folkrock #localmusic #livemusic
#whenwherewhataustin #budatexas #365thingsaustin #do512 #austintexas #kyletexas

https://www.facebook.com/bucksbackyardtx
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586097&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D739077785094218%26set%3Da.480892277579438&feed_system_id=739077785094218&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=739077785094218&set=a.480892277579438




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: May 04, 2024

B System ID: 585859 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/460671702985199

After DOI
Subject recording while walking down the street towards the Cotton Country Club in Granger, Texas.
Subject is playing at this venue tonight. Caption: Tonight!!! Granger Tx!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585859&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/460671702985199&feed_system_id=460671702985199&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/460671702985199




B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=100057142013339 CPosted: May 05, 2024

BSystem ID: 585870 CCaptured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=928199135761478&set=a.529370552311007

After DOI
Players Sports Bar, located in Dallas, Texas promoting Subject's show scheduled on May 11, 2024.

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057142013339
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585870&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D928199135761478%26set%3Da.529370552311007&feed_system_id=928199135761478&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=928199135761478&set=a.529370552311007


B Facebook
Bofficialarttigerina C Posted: May 06, 2024

BSystem ID: 585873 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0XkdqDFfPNmimQ5NqMC9zrrYXTqTwiMGvb4YHm5
aPJoAdZJwtL2GcvnAvV1p9JPfrl

After DOI
Art Tigerina's band's upcoming shows. Caption: Happy Monday, everyone! This weekend we have 2 show
types- Friday Art will be in San Marcos, TX for an Art Tigerina & Friends (ATF) acoustic show at One Time
Tavern and Saturday we head to Dallas, TX with the full Art Tigerina Band (ATB) at Players Sports Bar. Make
plans to join us! Hope you all have a wonderful week. 5/10- San Marcos, TX 1X Tavern (ATF) 5/11- Dallas, TX
Players Sports Bar (ATB)

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585873&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0XkdqDFfPNmimQ5NqMC9zrrYXTqTwiMGvb4YHm5aPJoAdZJwtL2GcvnAvV1p9JPfrl&feed_system_id=pfbid0XkdqDFfPNmimQ5NqMC9zrrYXTqTwiMGvb4YHm5aPJoAdZJwtL2GcvnAvV1p9JPfrl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0XkdqDFfPNmimQ5NqMC9zrrYXTqTwiMGvb4YHm5aPJoAdZJwtL2GcvnAvV1p9JPfrl
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0XkdqDFfPNmimQ5NqMC9zrrYXTqTwiMGvb4YHm5aPJoAdZJwtL2GcvnAvV1p9JPfrl




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: May 09, 2024

BSystem ID: 586054 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0xNZHwuBXyJ9J9mXdvv6omABNLTUqyoiYr3bmcNJz
gVeGkwM82pMD3di4tqoWiYyzl

After DOI
Do we have any flight attendants on here? Looking for someone to provide career info and mentorship. Or
just answer a few questions. Doesn’t matter the airline. � Thank you in advance! ✈️

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586054&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0xNZHwuBXyJ9J9mXdvv6omABNLTUqyoiYr3bmcNJzgVeGkwM82pMD3di4tqoWiYyzl&feed_system_id=pfbid0xNZHwuBXyJ9J9mXdvv6omABNLTUqyoiYr3bmcNJzgVeGkwM82pMD3di4tqoWiYyzl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0xNZHwuBXyJ9J9mXdvv6omABNLTUqyoiYr3bmcNJzgVeGkwM82pMD3di4tqoWiYyzl
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0xNZHwuBXyJ9J9mXdvv6omABNLTUqyoiYr3bmcNJzgVeGkwM82pMD3di4tqoWiYyzl




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: May 11, 2024

B System ID: 585878 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=887555576510601&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Subject at Players Sports Bar in Dallas, Texas. Property records: Let’s go!!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585878&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D887555576510601%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=887555576510601&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=887555576510601&set=a.485685236697639


B Facebook
B Elsocialsportsbar C Posted: May 21, 2024

B System ID: 585880 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=486250180417315&set=a.229490809426588

After DOI
El Social Sports and Entertainment Bar, located in Houston, Texas promoting Subject's performance
scheduled for June 15, 2024. Caption: Fathers Day Weekend Art Tigerina Band Live Saturday June 15th at L
Social in Houston!

https://www.facebook.com/Elsocialsportsbar
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585880&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D486250180417315%26set%3Da.229490809426588&feed_system_id=486250180417315&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=486250180417315&set=a.229490809426588




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: May 27, 2024

BSystem ID: 585881 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0ZbzLWUZqxreCgbqnrjkMKkjhFDzJCrXA6dVYE9Sy8
zx6kDBiZWM7KKA7tWawsAUVl

After DOI
Art Tigerina's event in Buda, Texas scheduled on September 14, 2024. Caption: BUDA, TX! Save the date,
Saturday September 14th- see you at the park!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585881&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0ZbzLWUZqxreCgbqnrjkMKkjhFDzJCrXA6dVYE9Sy8zx6kDBiZWM7KKA7tWawsAUVl&feed_system_id=pfbid0ZbzLWUZqxreCgbqnrjkMKkjhFDzJCrXA6dVYE9Sy8zx6kDBiZWM7KKA7tWawsAUVl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0ZbzLWUZqxreCgbqnrjkMKkjhFDzJCrXA6dVYE9Sy8zx6kDBiZWM7KKA7tWawsAUVl
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0ZbzLWUZqxreCgbqnrjkMKkjhFDzJCrXA6dVYE9Sy8zx6kDBiZWM7KKA7tWawsAUVl




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: May 28, 2024

B System ID: 586133 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=898047922128033&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
We respectfully ask that you remember: There are legitimate entertainment businesses working countless
hours, recording new music, traveling thousands of miles, paying taxes, arriving early and leaving late,
performing for hours each show, appreciating and respecting loyal staff, bandmates, and fans. All while still
being overlooked. All being affected by drama, being embarrassed by association. Your memes, “Tejano is
dead” comments don’t do anything to actually help the businesses that are working tirelessly every
weekend. To many, it’s funny. To us, it’s disheartening and getting old. Retirement is looking really good
these days. Sometimes you just have to bow out while you can still keep some integrity and respect. �‍�
#ArtTigerina #TigerinaEntertainment #ArtTigerinaBand #JukeboxPreachers

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586133&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D898047922128033%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=898047922128033&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=898047922128033&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
B chris.britotigerina C Posted: May 29, 2024

B System ID: 586264 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1458485321705241&set=a.109336223286831

After DOI
Subject celebrating his stepson's graduation.

https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586264&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1458485321705241%26set%3Da.109336223286831&feed_system_id=109336223286831&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1458485321705241&set=a.109336223286831


B Facebook
B chris.britotigerina C Posted: May 30, 2024

B System ID: 586243 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/videos/1841741846325782/

After DOI
Live stream of Subject performing. Link to the video:
https://observr.app/OV8zs1KEHLrlEySF94vMuSS_oso5BfIe6tFX0xCC_QzVxWGq4nUKNYPZq.mp4 Caption:
Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina �

https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586243&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/videos/1841741846325782/&feed_system_id=1841741846325782&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/videos/1841741846325782/




B Facebook
BTheAllNewMustangSallys C Posted: May 30, 2024

BSystem ID: 585903 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=370527056024288&set=a.111646345245695

After DOI
TheAllNewMustangSallys, located in San Antonio, Texas promoting Subject's performance scheduled for
May 30, 2024. Caption: �TONIGHT Thursday� 5.30 We are LIVE With � Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina
Here at Mustang Sally’s and It’s Free Cover!� FREE BBQ *While Supplies Last!*� Doors Open at 7PM | �Drink
Specials from 7-10pm ONLY #Seeyouthere #SanAntonio #mustangsallysSA #LopezEntertainment
#thursdayvibes

https://www.facebook.com/TheAllNewMustangSallys
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585903&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D370527056024288%26set%3Da.111646345245695&feed_system_id=370527056024288&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=370527056024288&set=a.111646345245695




B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: May 31, 2024

B System ID: 586099 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/videos/447293444715841

After DOI
Live stream of Subject performing.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586099&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/videos/447293444715841&feed_system_id=447293444715841&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/videos/447293444715841
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1906288050snapsave-app_447293444715841_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: May 31, 2024

B System ID: 586100 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/videos/1358559081693943

After DOI
Live stream of Subject performing.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586100&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/videos/1358559081693943&feed_system_id=1358559081693943&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/videos/1358559081693943
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/722385629snapsave-app_1358559081693943_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: May 31, 2024

B System ID: 586145 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/videos/430620296600171

After DOI
Live stream of Subject performing.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586145&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/videos/430620296600171&feed_system_id=430620296600171&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/videos/430620296600171
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1603043359snapsave-app_430620296600171_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jun 02, 2024

B System ID: 585902 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=901130335153125&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Subject's band played at a family event. Caption: Congratulations, Ruby! Special thank you to Rudy and
Abby Beascochea and family for having us be a part of your special family events! We appreciate the
continued support! Blessinngs always! Rudy Beascochea

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585902&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D901130335153125%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=901130335153125&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=901130335153125&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
Bvegastejanotakeover C Posted: Jun 05, 2024

BSystem ID: 585892 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/vegastejanotakeover/posts/pfbid0qkTz4MRGjbJB6znHQwGgSBwQbDMJ9ktAni4J
WLYFVUjKxTXupX74r6hNMfonfdnQl

After DOI
Vegas Tejano Takeover promoted Subject's band performance scheduled for July 13, 2024. Caption:
ANNOUNCING TEJANO AMERICA FANFARE EXPO AT THE VEGAS TEJANO TAKEOVER HISTORIC 20TH
ANNIVERSARY, SATURDAY, JULY 13, hosted by GILBERT ESQUIVEL and featuring ART TIGERINA BAND,
SANTIAGO GARZA Y LA NATURALEZA, LAURA DENISSE Y LOS BRILLANTES, ARIZONA SHOWCASE JAM
featuring GRUPO GENERACION and ELIJAH EZEQUIEL, SHELLSHOCK RECORDS 3 -- EL GALLO DEZ, ALLIE,
ANGEL MIRANDA, VIVA TEJANA DANCE COMPANY and the DANCE OFF COMPETITION (PRELIMS)! Tickets and
Hotel at Vegastejano.com! #VegasTejano

https://www.facebook.com/vegastejanotakeover
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585892&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/vegastejanotakeover/posts/pfbid0qkTz4MRGjbJB6znHQwGgSBwQbDMJ9ktAni4JWLYFVUjKxTXupX74r6hNMfonfdnQl&feed_system_id=pfbid0qkTz4MRGjbJB6znHQwGgSBwQbDMJ9ktAni4JWLYFVUjKxTXupX74r6hNMfonfdnQl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/vegastejanotakeover/posts/pfbid0qkTz4MRGjbJB6znHQwGgSBwQbDMJ9ktAni4JWLYFVUjKxTXupX74r6hNMfonfdnQl
https://www.facebook.com/vegastejanotakeover/posts/pfbid0qkTz4MRGjbJB6znHQwGgSBwQbDMJ9ktAni4JWLYFVUjKxTXupX74r6hNMfonfdnQl






B Facebook
BMexTexFamilyFiesta C Posted: Jun 05, 2024

BSystem ID: 585895 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=923786056458835&set=a.350135303823916

After DOI
Subject was scheduled to perform at Mex-Tex Family Fiesta on June 8, 2024, in Midland, Texas. Caption:
Get ready for the 37th Annual Mex-Tex Family Fiesta! Join us in just a few days for the Midland Hispanic
Chamber of Commerce's biggest fundraiser of the year. Enjoy live music, a pageant, a cook-off, and more!
For tickets and table reservations, visit www.midlandmextex.com. Don’t miss out on this incredible
celebration!

https://www.facebook.com/MexTexFamilyFiesta
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585895&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D923786056458835%26set%3Da.350135303823916&feed_system_id=923786056458835&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=923786056458835&set=a.350135303823916




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jun 05, 2024

B System ID: 585896 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=902886604977498&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Flier advertising Art Tigerina's performance at The Stetson Bar in San Antonio, Texas, scheduled for June
20, 2024. Caption: San Antonio, TX! Celebrating Art’s birthday with you too! Art Tigerina Band Thursday
June 20th! Art Tigerina SAN ANTONIO BIRTHDAY BASH at The Stetson Bar! ��� Hope you’ll make plans to be
there…who knows who else will join us!! � #ArtTigerinaBirthdayMonth #ArtTigerinaBand #Tejano #Country

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585896&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D902886604977498%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=902886604977498&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=902886604977498&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: Jun 06, 2024

BSystem ID: 585898 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02JG8Zgho3wCsS4FUYH4LQpLWwZ5fcvtxtA2z3U6B
4gBfNUJbnoLDc6MXDkhL97o7l

After DOI
Subject's upcoming show schedule. Caption: Looking ahead! �� 4th of July weekend � We have a super
busy week planned with both the Art Tigerina Band (Tejano and Country) and the Jukebox Preachers feat.
Art Tigerina (ALL COUNTRY) band! Starting on Wednesday July 3rd at Gloria's in Houston, TX! Hope you’ll
catch a show! 7/3- Houston, TX Gloria’s Place (ATB) 7/4- Cotulla, TX Freedom Fest July 4th (JBP) 7/5- Del Rio,
TX Freedom Fest 2024 (ATB) 7/6- San Angelo, TX Penny Taphouse (ATB) 7/7- Driftwood, TX Hays City Store
(JBP) #fourthofjuly #ATB #ArtTigerinaBand #JukeboxPreachers #ArtTigerina #tejano #country
#workingband

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585898&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02JG8Zgho3wCsS4FUYH4LQpLWwZ5fcvtxtA2z3U6B4gBfNUJbnoLDc6MXDkhL97o7l&feed_system_id=pfbid02JG8Zgho3wCsS4FUYH4LQpLWwZ5fcvtxtA2z3U6B4gBfNUJbnoLDc6MXDkhL97o7l&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02JG8Zgho3wCsS4FUYH4LQpLWwZ5fcvtxtA2z3U6B4gBfNUJbnoLDc6MXDkhL97o7l
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02JG8Zgho3wCsS4FUYH4LQpLWwZ5fcvtxtA2z3U6B4gBfNUJbnoLDc6MXDkhL97o7l




B Facebook
BJukeboxPreachers C Posted: Jun 10, 2024

BSystem ID: 586101 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid02ecba7nf4mJ15zGXtMTrxNyenhyaHcTbcWejqfS
qg1YVmyuAD2zPQn8r1t4jwJZJ9l

After DOI
Subject's upcoming schedule. Caption: �Updated Jukebox Preachers ft. Art Tigerina (JBP) and the Art
Tigerina Band (ATB) thru August 2024� * a few AVAILABLE dates- PM FOR MORE INFO ON BOOKING *
subject to change June 2024 6/1- Cypress, TX private grad party (ATB) 6/8- Midland, TX MHCC Mex Tex
Festival (ATB) 6:30pm-8pm 6/15- Houston, TX El Social (ATB) 6/20- San Antonio, TX Stetson Bar (ATB) 6/21-
San Marcos, TX 1X Tavern (ATF) 6/22- OFF! 6/28- Available 6/29- Robstown, TX private (ATB) 6/30- Buda, TX
Celebration of Life (JBP) July 2024 7/3- Houston, TX Gloria’s Place (ATB) 7/4- Cotulla, TX 4th of July Event
(JBP) 7/5- Del Rio, TX City of Del Rio (ATB) 7/6- San Angelo, TX Penny Taphouse (ATB) 7/7- Driftwood, TX
Hays City Store (JBP) 7/13- Vegas Tejano Takeover (ATB) 7/19- Available 7/20- 7/24- OFF! �️ 7/25- Pasadena,
TX (ATB) 7/26- pending 7/27- Dallas, TX Longhorn Icehouse (ATB) August 2024 8/2- Available 8/3- Lockney,
TX (ATB) 8/9- Available 8/10- Kerrville, TX private 8/16-Available 8/17- Houston, TX VFW Post 9187 (ATB)
8/23-8/25 OFF! �� 8/30-8/31- Marfa, TX Marfa Lights Festival (JBP and ATB) NOW booking the Art Tigerina
Band AND the Jukebox Preachers ft. Art Tigerina ALL Country band in 2024! Get on the schedule TODAY!!

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586101&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid02ecba7nf4mJ15zGXtMTrxNyenhyaHcTbcWejqfSqg1YVmyuAD2zPQn8r1t4jwJZJ9l&feed_system_id=pfbid02ecba7nf4mJ15zGXtMTrxNyenhyaHcTbcWejqfSqg1YVmyuAD2zPQn8r1t4jwJZJ9l&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid02ecba7nf4mJ15zGXtMTrxNyenhyaHcTbcWejqfSqg1YVmyuAD2zPQn8r1t4jwJZJ9l
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid02ecba7nf4mJ15zGXtMTrxNyenhyaHcTbcWejqfSqg1YVmyuAD2zPQn8r1t4jwJZJ9l










B Facebook
Bnonstop713 C Posted: Jun 11, 2024

BSystem ID: 586134 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/nonstop713/posts/pfbid02QvxzQXiedCHxBWg8r3fjmm4VmT9KsP68vXLjAoH7i
HRxjoTWKDnDMtZLv8to3sEol

After DOI
Celebrating Dj Art Tigerina bday Saturday Night at El Social Sports and Entertainment Bar

https://www.facebook.com/nonstop713
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586134&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/nonstop713/posts/pfbid02QvxzQXiedCHxBWg8r3fjmm4VmT9KsP68vXLjAoH7iHRxjoTWKDnDMtZLv8to3sEol&feed_system_id=pfbid02QvxzQXiedCHxBWg8r3fjmm4VmT9KsP68vXLjAoH7iHRxjoTWKDnDMtZLv8to3sEol&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/nonstop713/posts/pfbid02QvxzQXiedCHxBWg8r3fjmm4VmT9KsP68vXLjAoH7iHRxjoTWKDnDMtZLv8to3sEol
https://www.facebook.com/nonstop713/posts/pfbid02QvxzQXiedCHxBWg8r3fjmm4VmT9KsP68vXLjAoH7iHRxjoTWKDnDMtZLv8to3sEol












B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jun 16, 2024

B System ID: 585900 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=908766807722811&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Photo from Art Tigerina's performance at the El Social Sports and Entertainment Bar located in Houston,
Texas. Caption: Great show at El Social Sports and Entertainment Bar with the Art Tigerina Band! Happy
(early) Birthday Art and a very happy birthday to Maria J Palacios and Robert Palacios Jr. and everyone
celebrating with us tonight! Another awesome Mikey Mike Promotions event! #ArtTigerinaBand #tejano
#country #HTown

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585900&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D908766807722811%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=908766807722811&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=908766807722811&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
BOneTimeTavern C Posted: Jun 20, 2024

BSystem ID: 586056 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/OneTimeTavern/posts/pfbid034nJpyo3JYnDYh5YZyn92F1CQcTRx3DvdRTu5kLx
UZyLMoUK6eZbXP1eMNwTFEyTWl

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: Hey 1Xers! We have a very eventful weekend planned! We're kicking it off
Friday night with Art Tigerina! Then Saturday we're having our BYOPool Party and Michi contest! There is no
entry fee so give it a try! Message us to enter!

https://www.facebook.com/OneTimeTavern
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586056&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/OneTimeTavern/posts/pfbid034nJpyo3JYnDYh5YZyn92F1CQcTRx3DvdRTu5kLxUZyLMoUK6eZbXP1eMNwTFEyTWl&feed_system_id=pfbid034nJpyo3JYnDYh5YZyn92F1CQcTRx3DvdRTu5kLxUZyLMoUK6eZbXP1eMNwTFEyTWl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/OneTimeTavern/posts/pfbid034nJpyo3JYnDYh5YZyn92F1CQcTRx3DvdRTu5kLxUZyLMoUK6eZbXP1eMNwTFEyTWl
https://www.facebook.com/OneTimeTavern/posts/pfbid034nJpyo3JYnDYh5YZyn92F1CQcTRx3DvdRTu5kLxUZyLMoUK6eZbXP1eMNwTFEyTWl






B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=61559097654207 C Posted: Jun 28, 2024

BSystem ID: 586103 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=122123460320303255&set=a.122095027106303255

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: SEER & Serve along with 05 Entertainment is very proud to Announce that the
Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina will be headlining our Friday Night October 11th entertainment lineup
at the SEER & Serve 2024 1st Annual Bar-B-Que Cookoff at the Pasadena Fairgrounds in Pasadena, TX!
Opening the show for the Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina will be Phillip Craig & Countryfied who are
one of the up and coming new bands in the Texas music scene. Tickets are ON SALE NOW, just click the QR
Code on the poster and get your tickets TODAY! #SEERServe2024 #ArtTigerina
#JukeboxPreachersfeatArtTigerina #PhillipCraigandCountyfied #firstresponders #PoliceDepartments
#firedepartment #EMS #cookoff2024 #barbquecookoff #PasadenaFairgrounds

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61559097654207
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586103&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D122123460320303255%26set%3Da.122095027106303255&feed_system_id=122123460320303255&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=122123460320303255&set=a.122095027106303255




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jun 30, 2024

B System ID: 585890 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1173420840639018

After DOI
Video of Subject performing. Link to the video: https://observr.app/FB_LIVE_06-30-2024.mp4 Caption: KEVIN
FOWLER with the Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina! Celebration of Life for our sweet friend Donna.

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585890&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1173420840639018&feed_system_id=1173420840639018&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1173420840639018




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jul 01, 2024

B System ID: 586001 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=918661036733388&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Flier promoting Art Tigerina's upcoming shows. Caption: We hope to see you at one of our shows this week!
Art Tigerina Band AND Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina hit the road for 6 shows! �� Happy 4th of July
week! �� Flier created by: Sos Enter Tainment �

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586001&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D918661036733388%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=918661036733388&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=918661036733388&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: Jul 04, 2024

B System ID: 586128 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=899433558891733&set=a.423588229809604

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: ��TODAY IN COTULLA, TX�� Jukebox Preachers LIVE 5:30pm start time

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586128&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D899433558891733%26set%3Da.423588229809604&feed_system_id=899433558891733&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=899433558891733&set=a.423588229809604


B Facebook
B PennyTapHouse C Posted: Jul 05, 2024

B System ID: 586055 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=3672356966309944

After DOI
The Penny Tap House located in San Angelo, Texas, promoting Subject's show scheduled for July 6, 2024.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/PennyTapHouse
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586055&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v%3D3672356966309944&feed_system_id=3672356966309944&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=3672356966309944
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1838603509snapsave-app_3672356966309944_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: Jul 07, 2024

B System ID: 586126 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=901639225337833&set=a.423588229809604

After DOI
TODAY is Sunday Funday AT Hays City Store in Driftwood, TX! Jukebox Preachers LIVE! 6-9pm- see y’all
later!

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586126&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D901639225337833%26set%3Da.423588229809604&feed_system_id=423588229809604&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=901639225337833&set=a.423588229809604




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jul 07, 2024

B System ID: 585930 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=922590673007091&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Caption: This was a VERY tough week. We had 6 shows in 5 days. Some very hard shows in the extreme
heat. � But we hope to have met everyone’s expectations and also brought a smile to your faces! We are
thankful to everyone who hired us, to those who came to our shows, and to the guys in the band. We can’t
do this without the sound crew and our band family- THANK YOU! Resting a little this week before we fly out
to Las Vegas. Looking forward to seeing everyone at the Vegas Tejano Takeover! Goodnight! Love to all!
#ArtTigerinaBand #ArtTigerina #JukeboxPreachers #tejano #country #workingband

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585930&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D922590673007091%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=922590673007091&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=922590673007091&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jul 08, 2024

B System ID: 585905 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/459920056828585

After DOI
Video of Subject thanking his fans and band colleagues. Caption: Thank y’all!!

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585905&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/459920056828585&feed_system_id=459920056828585&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/459920056828585
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/532874099snapsave-app_459920056828585_sd.mp4


B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: Jul 09, 2024

B System ID: 586208 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=377876548263358

After DOI
THIS IS AWESOME! “Summertime” by the Jukebox Preachers debuting on KIXS 108 in Victoria, TX! Texas
Country Two Step! Be sure you request MORE Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina! Thank you so much!
You can also hear “Summertime” and all Jukebox Preachers ORIGINAL songs on Spotify and all digital
outlets!

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586208&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v%3D377876548263358&feed_system_id=377876548263358&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=377876548263358


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/2102941723snapsave-app_377876548263358_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jul 09, 2024

B System ID: 585932 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=923819012884257&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Flier promoting Art Tigerina's show in Dallas, Texas, on July 27, 2024. Caption: DALLAS, TX! SAVE THE
DATE! July 27th at the Longhorn Icehouse! Art Tigerina Band LIVE! Don’t miss this show, Dallas, Fort Worth,
and surrounding area! #ArtTigerinaBand #ArtTigerina #Tejano #Country

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585932&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D923819012884257%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=923819012884257&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=923819012884257&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jul 12, 2024

B System ID: 585934 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=925327622733396&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Photo of Subject in Las Vegas. Caption: GOOD MORNING, LAS VEGAS! ♣️♥️♠️

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585934&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D925327622733396%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=485685236697639&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=925327622733396&set=a.485685236697639


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jul 13, 2024

B System ID: 585936 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=1529253864672614

After DOI
Video of Subject performing. Caption: After party with J.R. Gomez - Band Page, Art Tigerina !! Vegas Tejano
Takeover!! KPYT 100.3 Yoeme Radio Dj Peaches

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585936&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v%3D1529253864672614&feed_system_id=1529253864672614&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=1529253864672614


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1406639451snapsave-app_1529253864672614_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jul 13, 2024

B System ID: 585908 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1481839699121647

After DOI
Live video of Art Tigerina's performance at Vegas Tejano Takeover. Link to the video:
https://observr.app/FB_LIVE_07-13-2024.mp4 Caption: Art Tigerina Band LIVE from Vegas Tejano Takeover!
For booking information- send us a PM or text Chris at 806-787-9738! #ArtTigerinaBand #ArtTigerina
#Tejano #Country #LasVegas

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585908&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1481839699121647&feed_system_id=1481839699121647&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1481839699121647




B Facebook
Bchris.britotigerina C Posted: Jul 14, 2024

BSystem ID: 586265 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1485837242303382&set=a.109302889956831

After DOI
Photo of Subject and his spouse in Las Vegas. Caption: ♥️�� Vegas 2024

https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586265&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1485837242303382%26set%3Da.109302889956831&feed_system_id=109302889956831&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1485837242303382&set=a.109302889956831


B Facebook
BJukeboxPreachers C Posted: Jul 16, 2024

BSystem ID: 586125 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid02ARW8mSmMDNntCWXomURWQ7wD8pMiLck3
4fmCptCoPw7tDG3fPWVBuDqcnFD3UYCJl

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: Join Art Tigerina and Friends for a fun acoustic show THIS FRIDAY at Treffs San
Marcos! Show starts at 9pm. See you there!

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586125&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid02ARW8mSmMDNntCWXomURWQ7wD8pMiLck34fmCptCoPw7tDG3fPWVBuDqcnFD3UYCJl&feed_system_id=pfbid02ARW8mSmMDNntCWXomURWQ7wD8pMiLck34fmCptCoPw7tDG3fPWVBuDqcnFD3UYCJl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid02ARW8mSmMDNntCWXomURWQ7wD8pMiLck34fmCptCoPw7tDG3fPWVBuDqcnFD3UYCJl
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid02ARW8mSmMDNntCWXomURWQ7wD8pMiLck34fmCptCoPw7tDG3fPWVBuDqcnFD3UYCJl




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jul 17, 2024

B System ID: 585910 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/837560201285414

After DOI
Video of Subject talking about his band while driving. Caption: New music!!

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585910&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/837560201285414&feed_system_id=837560201285414&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/837560201285414
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1637997355snapsave-app_837560201285414_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jul 17, 2024

B System ID: 585939 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=928524262413732&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Flier promoting Subject's show at The Stetson Bar in San Antonio, Texas on July 18, 2024. Caption: SAN
ANTONIO, TX! Thursday July 17th LIVE at The Stetson Bar it’s our good friend J.R. Gomez y Los Conjunto
Bandits! Show starts at 8pm- CALL (210) 541-4529 TODAY to reserve your table!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585939&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D928524262413732%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=928524262413732&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=928524262413732&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
B MMPHouston C Posted: Jul 17, 2024

B System ID: 585941 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=880635917418126&set=a.405097858305270

After DOI
Flier promoting Subject's show on July 25, 2024. Caption: Art Tigerina Band and Impozzible Live Thursday
July 25th at Winters Pasadena ! ‼️ FREE SHOW NO COVER ALL NIGHT ‼️ For Table Reservations Call
713-281-8283

https://www.facebook.com/MMPHouston
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585941&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D880635917418126%26set%3Da.405097858305270&feed_system_id=880635917418126&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=880635917418126&set=a.405097858305270




B Facebook
B tejano360network C Posted: Jul 18, 2024

B System ID: 586215 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/reel/1233587847799925

After DOI
Video of Subject performing. Caption: VEGAS TEJANO TAKEOVER DAY THREE RECAP... ART TIGERINA BAND
TEJANO AMERICA FANFEST EXPO Westgate Resorts July 13 2024 #VegasTejanoTakeover #FanFestExpo
#Tejano #TejanoMusic #TejanoStrong #Tejano360Network #AARP Vegas Tejano Takeover Art Tigerina
Band

https://www.facebook.com/tejano360network
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586215&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/reel/1233587847799925&feed_system_id=1233587847799925&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/reel/1233587847799925


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/869845171snapsave-app_1233587847799925_hd.mp4


B Facebook
Bchris.britotigerina C Posted: Jul 25, 2024

BSystem ID: 586266 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1492348564985583&set=a.109302889956831

After DOI
Photo of Subject and his spouse in the water. Caption: Vacation success! Go see my girl at Honey Hat Co.
for all your hat needs! I got so many compliments!

https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586266&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1492348564985583%26set%3Da.109302889956831&feed_system_id=1492348564985583&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1492348564985583&set=a.109302889956831




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: Jul 27, 2024

BSystem ID: 586063 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid038Kd5DaJW3X3KJbRyoUxumw3u7gwVncjSKye2CLj
Rdx9Z23h2x5dSHsvGVWdonhCal

After DOI
Photos of Subject performing. Caption: DALLAS, TX! You showed up BIG! All tables are full but there’s still
room near the bar! Art Tigerina Band LIVE at Longhorn Icehouse! Show starts at 10:30, so there’s still time
to get here. This is a beautiful place! UFC is on with audio in the event room and on the patio, but it’s on all
the many TVs throughout the Icehouse for viewing! #arttigerina #ATB #tejano #country #Dallas

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586063&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid038Kd5DaJW3X3KJbRyoUxumw3u7gwVncjSKye2CLjRdx9Z23h2x5dSHsvGVWdonhCal&feed_system_id=pfbid038Kd5DaJW3X3KJbRyoUxumw3u7gwVncjSKye2CLjRdx9Z23h2x5dSHsvGVWdonhCal&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid038Kd5DaJW3X3KJbRyoUxumw3u7gwVncjSKye2CLjRdx9Z23h2x5dSHsvGVWdonhCal
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid038Kd5DaJW3X3KJbRyoUxumw3u7gwVncjSKye2CLjRdx9Z23h2x5dSHsvGVWdonhCal










B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jul 27, 2024

B System ID: 585913 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1029591475345184

After DOI
Video of Subject inviting people to his show. Caption: Dallas,Tx TONIGHT!! Great food, beautiful
establishment!!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585913&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1029591475345184&feed_system_id=1029591475345184&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1029591475345184


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1817170450snapsave-app_1029591475345184_sd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jul 28, 2024

B System ID: 585914 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/2266048950408067

After DOI
Live stream video of Subject performing. Link to the video: https://observr.app/FB_LIVE_07-28-2024.mp4

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585914&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/2266048950408067&feed_system_id=2266048950408067&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/2266048950408067


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jul 28, 2024

B System ID: 586226 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/2266048950408067

After DOI
Live stream of Subject's performance. Link to the video: https://observr.app/FB_LIVE_07-28-2024.mp4

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586226&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/2266048950408067&feed_system_id=2266048950408067&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/2266048950408067


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Aug 01, 2024

B System ID: 585916 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/835471875468202

After DOI
Live stream video of Subject performing with his band. Caption: Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina LIVE
with KIXS 108 and Klub Tejano! Awesome VIP Event!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585916&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/835471875468202&feed_system_id=835471875468202&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/835471875468202


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1623205887snapsave-app_835471875468202_hd.mp4


B Facebook
BJukeboxPreachers C Posted: Aug 02, 2024

BSystem ID: 586123 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid048XLuMLi35QsmGsTsR3C5d43hXMEq87AKuTxk
FPkhgMoboaRyAA7RchCiPtrtj54l

After DOI
Photos of Subject's performance at the KIXS 108. Caption: We had an amazing time at the KIXS 108 VIP
Experience with all the event ticket winners! We appreciate the station, fans, and all the sponsors- THANK
YOU! We also debuted Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina new single SEAT 25 today. LIVE music video to
follow- so be on the look-out! �� Please keep requesting our music- we love you all!

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586123&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid048XLuMLi35QsmGsTsR3C5d43hXMEq87AKuTxkFPkhgMoboaRyAA7RchCiPtrtj54l&feed_system_id=pfbid048XLuMLi35QsmGsTsR3C5d43hXMEq87AKuTxkFPkhgMoboaRyAA7RchCiPtrtj54l&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid048XLuMLi35QsmGsTsR3C5d43hXMEq87AKuTxkFPkhgMoboaRyAA7RchCiPtrtj54l
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid048XLuMLi35QsmGsTsR3C5d43hXMEq87AKuTxkFPkhgMoboaRyAA7RchCiPtrtj54l














B Facebook
BJukeboxPreachers C Posted: Aug 03, 2024

BSystem ID: 586121 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid0XvW1sZVp4XRtgb6gcKpVUF6xBzRHz4SYScgXa
1t9Lxp7WDK1BrEReNPaQ3MgccNl

After DOI
�UPDATED SCHEDULE THROUGH OCTOBER! � Art Tigerina Band (Tejano/Country) = ATB Jukebox Preachers
feat. Art Tigerina (ALL Country)= JBP Art Tigerina & Friends (Trio/Acoustic)= ATF We hope to see you at a
show! #ArtTigerina #ArtTigerinaBand #JukeboxPreachers #Allyourmusicneeds #Tejano #Country #ATB
#JBP #ATF

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586121&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid0XvW1sZVp4XRtgb6gcKpVUF6xBzRHz4SYScgXa1t9Lxp7WDK1BrEReNPaQ3MgccNl&feed_system_id=pfbid0XvW1sZVp4XRtgb6gcKpVUF6xBzRHz4SYScgXa1t9Lxp7WDK1BrEReNPaQ3MgccNl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid0XvW1sZVp4XRtgb6gcKpVUF6xBzRHz4SYScgXa1t9Lxp7WDK1BrEReNPaQ3MgccNl
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid0XvW1sZVp4XRtgb6gcKpVUF6xBzRHz4SYScgXa1t9Lxp7WDK1BrEReNPaQ3MgccNl




B Facebook
B marfachamber C Posted: Aug 12, 2024

B System ID: 585949 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=482123837852526&set=a.171374355594144

After DOI
Flier promoting shows for The 37th Annual Marfa Lights Festival. Please note that Subject's band is
scheduled to play on August 31, 2024. Caption: Good Afternoon Marfa! The 37th Annual Marfa Lights
Festival is right around the corner and we’ll be sharing exciting events and updates over the next few
weeks! To kick things off, we wanted to give a little sneak preview of the entertainment making its way to
town Labor Day weekend! Who are you most excited to see???? ALSO! If you haven’t already, be sure to
signup for the parade and pie baking competition! Signups can be found on our website at
marfachamberofcommerce.org. Prizes will be awarded to best parade float and best pie! Stay tuned to our
social pages and website for more details!

https://www.facebook.com/marfachamber
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585949&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D482123837852526%26set%3Da.171374355594144&feed_system_id=482123837852526&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=482123837852526&set=a.171374355594144




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: Aug 14, 2024

BSystem ID: 586062 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02qu6JPuWCocPgqpqsxAetjVK1rCc1PDvSx7qA3eH2
Sms52yD6ma82feQAmczPWn5pl

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: This Saturday August 17th Art Tigerina Band live at the Jack F Lee VFW Post
9187! We are also pleased to announce that Art Tigerina will be receiving an award from the TEJANO
LEGENDS HOUSTON THIS Sunday 8/18. Art is honored to be receiving this award. THANK YOU, HOUSTON!
You have always been such an amazing support to Art and his music career!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586062&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02qu6JPuWCocPgqpqsxAetjVK1rCc1PDvSx7qA3eH2Sms52yD6ma82feQAmczPWn5pl&feed_system_id=pfbid02qu6JPuWCocPgqpqsxAetjVK1rCc1PDvSx7qA3eH2Sms52yD6ma82feQAmczPWn5pl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02qu6JPuWCocPgqpqsxAetjVK1rCc1PDvSx7qA3eH2Sms52yD6ma82feQAmczPWn5pl
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02qu6JPuWCocPgqpqsxAetjVK1rCc1PDvSx7qA3eH2Sms52yD6ma82feQAmczPWn5pl








B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: Aug 16, 2024

B System ID: 586090 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/reel/1036900347900787

After DOI
Video of Subject performing.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586090&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/reel/1036900347900787&feed_system_id=1036900347900787&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/reel/1036900347900787
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1005697999snapsave-app_1036900347900787_sd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Aug 17, 2024

B System ID: 585921 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1406450793359254

After DOI
Live stream video of Subject performing. Caption: Jack F Lee VFW Post 9187

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585921&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1406450793359254&feed_system_id=1406450793359254&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1406450793359254
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/2021642549snapsave-app_1406450793359254_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Aug 17, 2024

B System ID: 586060 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/8439941852764874

After DOI
Live stream of Subject performing . Caption: Our rendition of the favorite classic, “He Stopped Loving Her
Today” by the Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina! Available NOW on Reverbnation!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586060&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/8439941852764874&feed_system_id=8439941852764874&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/8439941852764874


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1462908127snapsave-app_8439941852764874_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Aug 18, 2024

B System ID: 586061 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1216587909673015

After DOI
Live stream of Subject performing .

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586061&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1216587909673015&feed_system_id=1216587909673015&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1216587909673015
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/376834785snapsave-app_1216587909673015_hd.mp4


B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: Aug 18, 2024

BSystem ID: 585945 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02pRgzUewYf8jSKPDjfveKwwAMKnsA6ZVspXymV4s
LJYHSNsxEskEcDxxVitZ63V7Gl

After DOI
Subject received the Special Recognition Award from TEJANO LEGENDS HOUSTON. Caption: Thank you
TEJANO LEGENDS HOUSTON for the Special Recognition Award. Much appreciated! Thank you to the
Legends band who did an amazing job today! Congrats to Gene and Isaac De La Cerda who were also
recognized today. We had a great weekend in Houston. Thank you to everyone who came out to our show
last night. Big thanks to SOS/Firme Entertainment for all the support! See you in October, Houston, TX!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585945&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02pRgzUewYf8jSKPDjfveKwwAMKnsA6ZVspXymV4sLJYHSNsxEskEcDxxVitZ63V7Gl&feed_system_id=pfbid02pRgzUewYf8jSKPDjfveKwwAMKnsA6ZVspXymV4sLJYHSNsxEskEcDxxVitZ63V7Gl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02pRgzUewYf8jSKPDjfveKwwAMKnsA6ZVspXymV4sLJYHSNsxEskEcDxxVitZ63V7Gl
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02pRgzUewYf8jSKPDjfveKwwAMKnsA6ZVspXymV4sLJYHSNsxEskEcDxxVitZ63V7Gl








B Facebook
Bchris.britotigerina C Posted: Aug 22, 2024

BSystem ID: 586269 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/posts/pfbid0iRkMmQtr9RZXKgyGPeSeKBB62qR2aaphGofGU
Qx1HLyGqr17bZV5gTeRhpfRTpsbl

After DOI
Subject and his family in New York City. Caption: Day 2 New York City! Central Park, Yankee game, then
The Notebook on Broadway! �‍��♥️ #letsgoyankees⚾️� #clapclapclapclapclap #bleachercreatures #rollcall

https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586269&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/posts/pfbid0iRkMmQtr9RZXKgyGPeSeKBB62qR2aaphGofGUQx1HLyGqr17bZV5gTeRhpfRTpsbl&feed_system_id=pfbid0iRkMmQtr9RZXKgyGPeSeKBB62qR2aaphGofGUQx1HLyGqr17bZV5gTeRhpfRTpsbl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/posts/pfbid0iRkMmQtr9RZXKgyGPeSeKBB62qR2aaphGofGUQx1HLyGqr17bZV5gTeRhpfRTpsbl
https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/posts/pfbid0iRkMmQtr9RZXKgyGPeSeKBB62qR2aaphGofGUQx1HLyGqr17bZV5gTeRhpfRTpsbl










B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Aug 25, 2024

B System ID: 586006 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=952676609998497&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: AMARILLO, TX! Sunday September 1st it’s the 40th Annual La Frontera Mexican
Food Restaurant Block Party with the Art Tigerina Band and more! Hope to see you there!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586006&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D952676609998497%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=952676609998497&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=952676609998497&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Aug 26, 2024

B System ID: 586004 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=953046326628192&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: Coupland, TX and surrounding area! SAVE THE DATE! Art Tigerina Band’s debut
performance at the Coupland Dancehall FRIDAY SEPTEMBER 6th! Dont miss it- Tejano and Country Night
with the Art Tigerina Band! Get your $10 tickets here ⬇️ https://holdmyticket.com/event/435799 See YOU
there!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586004&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D953046326628192%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=953046326628192&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=953046326628192&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Aug 30, 2024

B System ID: 586003 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=956024726330352&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: Join us as we support our good friend Rick Vega Sunday September 29th at R&J
Saloon! It’s going to be a day of great music and fellowship with our friends and music family. Come out for
this special benefit and #StickWithRick We love you, buddy. �

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586003&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D956024726330352%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=956024726330352&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=956024726330352&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Sep 01, 2024

B System ID: 586059 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/517206864597026

After DOI
Live stream of Subject performing.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586059&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/517206864597026&feed_system_id=517206864597026&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/517206864597026
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/772985277snapsave-app_517206864597026_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Sep 02, 2024

B System ID: 586002 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=958112372788254&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: MONAHANS, TX! We are BACK this Saturday, September 7th! Celebrating our
good friends Alfred and Oneida Fuentes’ anniversary! Join us at the BackYard Sport Bar in Monahans, TX!
#ArtTigerinaBand #ArtTigerina #Tejano #Country

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586002&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D958112372788254%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=958112372788254&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=958112372788254&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Sep 06, 2024

B System ID: 586058 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=516626891011595

After DOI
Video of Subject in Copeland Texas inviting people to his show. Caption: TONIGHT!! Tejano/Country ATB!!!

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586058&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v%3D516626891011595&feed_system_id=516626891011595&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=516626891011595
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/82624328snapsave-app_516626891011595_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B officialarttigerina C Posted: Sep 13, 2024

B System ID: 585713 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3753401754990443&set=a.1376648779332431

After DOI
Photo of a sign displaying that Subject will be playing September 14th at the Buda Amphitheater. Caption:
Much love from our little town!!! See y’all Saturday!! #ATB

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585713&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D3753401754990443%26set%3Da.1376648779332431&feed_system_id=3753401754990443&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3753401754990443&set=a.1376648779332431




B Facebook
BJukeboxPreachers C Posted: Sep 18, 2024

BSystem ID: 586120 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid0m1us85exetHnYRj1vS5pQyTe4TcnQjJK2pqKBZ
WCvg2Cz9SvHUbKVbp7JgAA37cdl

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: WIMBERLEY, TX! THIS SATURDAY September 21st! Join us for an amazing cause!

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586120&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid0m1us85exetHnYRj1vS5pQyTe4TcnQjJK2pqKBZWCvg2Cz9SvHUbKVbp7JgAA37cdl&feed_system_id=pfbid0m1us85exetHnYRj1vS5pQyTe4TcnQjJK2pqKBZWCvg2Cz9SvHUbKVbp7JgAA37cdl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid0m1us85exetHnYRj1vS5pQyTe4TcnQjJK2pqKBZWCvg2Cz9SvHUbKVbp7JgAA37cdl
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid0m1us85exetHnYRj1vS5pQyTe4TcnQjJK2pqKBZWCvg2Cz9SvHUbKVbp7JgAA37cdl




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Sep 18, 2024

B System ID: 585956 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=969046295028195&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Subject's band is scheduled to play at San Jose Catholic Church in Austin, Texas on September 21, 2024.
Caption: THIS SATURDAY at San Jose Catholic Church IN AUSTIN, TX! Great music, food, games, and much
more! Art Tigerina Band goes on at 5pm- see you there!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585956&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D969046295028195%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=969046295028195&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=969046295028195&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: Sep 18, 2024

BSystem ID: 585958 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0Ygob5n1br6ciuksHWKemALnA63xSDzgpz4h6aRw
REGHY5BdW1m4wphADNLxLhuPfl

After DOI
TONIGHT at Hays City Store it’s Art Tigerina & Friends acoustic show! 6-9pm! Come on in for great food,
cold drinks, and a great patio experience! See you in Driftwood!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585958&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0Ygob5n1br6ciuksHWKemALnA63xSDzgpz4h6aRwREGHY5BdW1m4wphADNLxLhuPfl&feed_system_id=pfbid0Ygob5n1br6ciuksHWKemALnA63xSDzgpz4h6aRwREGHY5BdW1m4wphADNLxLhuPfl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0Ygob5n1br6ciuksHWKemALnA63xSDzgpz4h6aRwREGHY5BdW1m4wphADNLxLhuPfl
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0Ygob5n1br6ciuksHWKemALnA63xSDzgpz4h6aRwREGHY5BdW1m4wphADNLxLhuPfl




B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: Sep 20, 2024

B System ID: 586118 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=954514463383642&set=a.423588229809604

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: BUDA, TX! TONIGHT at Buck's Backyard it’s the Jukebox Preachers playing all
your favorite COUNTRY TUNES! Band starts at 9pm- so join us for dinner, drinks, and good ol’ two-steppin
country music! � � Friday night lights make it hard in a small town- but we hope you’ll join us after the area
football games! Come celebrate your favorite team’s WIN!

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586118&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D954514463383642%26set%3Da.423588229809604&feed_system_id=954514463383642&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=954514463383642&set=a.423588229809604




B Facebook
B LuckyEagleTexas C Posted: Sep 30, 2024

B System ID: 585954 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=933838322108412&set=a.646693424156238

After DOI
Kickapoo Lucky Eagle Casino, located in Eagle Pass, Texas promoting Subject's performance scheduled for
October 4, 2024. Caption: Don't miss the Art Tigerina Band at Que Pasa � Known for their modern twist on
Tejano sounds, this show is a must-see! Book your VIP Tables or your tickets at
https://bit.ly/Art-Tigerina-Band! #KickapooLuckyEagleCasino #KLEC #CasinoEvents #QuePasaEvents
#ArtTigerinaBand #Tejano

https://www.facebook.com/LuckyEagleTexas
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585954&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D933838322108412%26set%3Da.646693424156238&feed_system_id=933838322108412&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=933838322108412&set=a.646693424156238




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Oct 01, 2024

B System ID: 585950 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=978059900793501&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Photo of Subject performing by himself at the park. Caption: National Night Out 2024 for our neighborhood
in Buda, TX! Art is never too busy to give back to our community. ��

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585950&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D978059900793501%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=978059900793501&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=978059900793501&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=61552390685276 C Posted: Oct 04, 2024

BSystem ID: 586035 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=122185713326079689&set=a.122105063048079689

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: Save the Date for THE 3RD ANNUAL TEJANO STYLE TOYS FOR TOTS TOY DRIVE
happening November 8th at the Texas Ice House FW and performance by Art Tigerina Band !!! More info
coming soon. Thank you Texas Ice House, TejanosBest.com, Tejano Nation, Art Tigerina Band and
TejanoPaul Benavides for making Christmas possible for a child who deserves to open a present on
Christmas morning ���

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61552390685276
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586035&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D122185713326079689%26set%3Da.122105063048079689&feed_system_id=122105063048079689&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=122185713326079689&set=a.122105063048079689




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: Oct 04, 2024

BSystem ID: 586072 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02ZVSE56PCqF35Q1tBfZtTBNixAvbLmfRHg1ZiFzFD
2MoHWHJ7zDVFNRb399MFDajnl

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: 2024 TEXAS COUNTRY MUSIC SHOWDOWN! Part of Texas Country Music
Weekend, presented by the Fort Worth Stockyards and Texas Country Music Association! Jukebox Preachers
feat. Art Tigerina are competing for amazing prizes Saturday November 9th! Join us for this FREE event
11am-5pm- Stockyards Lawn! Special THANKS to the Fort Worth Stockyards and Stockyards Heritage
Development Co! DON’T FORGET TO ENTER OUR RAZZLE TO WIN TICKETS TO THE TEXAS COUNTRY MUSIC
AWARDS ON SUNDAY NOVEMBER 10th! See pinned post for more information!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586072&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02ZVSE56PCqF35Q1tBfZtTBNixAvbLmfRHg1ZiFzFD2MoHWHJ7zDVFNRb399MFDajnl&feed_system_id=pfbid02ZVSE56PCqF35Q1tBfZtTBNixAvbLmfRHg1ZiFzFD2MoHWHJ7zDVFNRb399MFDajnl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02ZVSE56PCqF35Q1tBfZtTBNixAvbLmfRHg1ZiFzFD2MoHWHJ7zDVFNRb399MFDajnl
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02ZVSE56PCqF35Q1tBfZtTBNixAvbLmfRHg1ZiFzFD2MoHWHJ7zDVFNRb399MFDajnl




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Oct 05, 2024

B System ID: 586146 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/509226428548278

After DOI
Live stream of Subject performing.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586146&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/509226428548278&feed_system_id=509226428548278&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/509226428548278
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/524387355snapsave-app_509226428548278_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Oct 05, 2024

B System ID: 586216 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/514772301191010

After DOI
Live stream of Subject performing. Link to the video: https://observr.app/FB_Live_10-05-2024.mp4

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586216&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/514772301191010&feed_system_id=514772301191010&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/514772301191010


B Facebook
B chris.britotigerina C Posted: Oct 05, 2024

B System ID: 586271 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/videos/510337781912118/

After DOI
Live video of Subject streaming.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586271&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/videos/510337781912118/&feed_system_id=510337781912118&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/videos/510337781912118/
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/854607093snapsave-app_510337781912118_hd.mp4


B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=61559097654207 C Posted: Oct 08, 2024

BSystem ID: 586036 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid=pfbid0qhdJ75o8bWksFsr2X55BTRn8pzrMgGYrnV96pzgbD9sXaaYhfX1rW6D
eSxjM3eyHl&id=61559097654207

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: Who's ready for two great days of good food and great live entertainment ? Well
we've got you covered for both at the SEER & Serve 1st Annual Bar-B-Que Cookoff and Concert at the The
Pasadena Fairgrounds this Friday October 11th from 4 - 11pm and Saturday October 12th from Noon -
11pm. Tickets are ON SALE NOW at www.seerandserve.org or get yours at the gate the day of the cookoff.
We've got two great days of live entertainment scheduled on Friday night October 11th, we've got Phillip
Craig & Countryfied kicking off the live music followed by our Friday night headliner the Jukebox Preachers
feat. Art Tigerina. Then on Saturday October 12th we've got another amazing day of live music with Jenna
Katherine kicking off the entertainment, followed by one of Deer Park favorite sons Patrick Murphy who will
be gracing the main stage for the first time in many years and his bring Maverick Murphy his amazing son
to join him on stage. Then closing out the weekend festivities is Country Music Superstar and Grand Ole
Opry member Mark Wills. So come join us for a great weekend of good food and great live music, kid
activities, vendors, food trucks and a lot of other fun activities for the entire family.. So make your plans
now to come join us for the SEER & Serve 1st Annual Bar-B-Que Cookoff and Concert at the Pasadena
Fairgrounds . ALL FIRST RESPONDERS GET IN FREE!!

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61559097654207
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586036&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid%3Dpfbid0qhdJ75o8bWksFsr2X55BTRn8pzrMgGYrnV96pzgbD9sXaaYhfX1rW6DeSxjM3eyHl%26id%3D61559097654207&feed_system_id=pfbid0qhdJ75o8bWksFsr2X55BTRn8pzrMgGYrnV96pzgbD9sXaaYhfX1rW6DeSxjM3eyHl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid=pfbid0qhdJ75o8bWksFsr2X55BTRn8pzrMgGYrnV96pzgbD9sXaaYhfX1rW6DeSxjM3eyHl&id=61559097654207
https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid=pfbid0qhdJ75o8bWksFsr2X55BTRn8pzrMgGYrnV96pzgbD9sXaaYhfX1rW6DeSxjM3eyHl&id=61559097654207






B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Oct 08, 2024

B System ID: 586037 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=982977603635064&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: SAN ANTONIO, TX! THIS THURSDAY 10/10 the Art Tigerina Band will be LIVE
playing your favorite Tejano and Country favorites! Join us at The New Beer Depot 1025 Nogalitos See you
there!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586037&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D982977603635064%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=485685236697639&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=982977603635064&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: Oct 12, 2024

BSystem ID: 586013 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02Uib3E6VRaLJNd6StqDWPwfNaEK2FfAHBCjag92R
qkzB7ftQ2anF6ZnhoRt5bN8f3l

After DOI
Photos of Subject at the One Time Tavern. Caption: When you plan a day off on a Saturday- you head over
to our fave neighborhood bar for the game, a turkey leg and an amazing drink at One Time Tavern! Great
seeing all our friends here! I LOVE THIS BAR! Thanks Jackie, Jesse, and crew! And don’t forget to visit the
JBP/ATB CORPORATE sponsor Art at Complete Detail for your vehicle detailing needs!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586013&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02Uib3E6VRaLJNd6StqDWPwfNaEK2FfAHBCjag92RqkzB7ftQ2anF6ZnhoRt5bN8f3l&feed_system_id=pfbid02Uib3E6VRaLJNd6StqDWPwfNaEK2FfAHBCjag92RqkzB7ftQ2anF6ZnhoRt5bN8f3l&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02Uib3E6VRaLJNd6StqDWPwfNaEK2FfAHBCjag92RqkzB7ftQ2anF6ZnhoRt5bN8f3l
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02Uib3E6VRaLJNd6StqDWPwfNaEK2FfAHBCjag92RqkzB7ftQ2anF6ZnhoRt5bN8f3l








B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=100090288098038 C Posted: Oct 13, 2024

BSystem ID: 586015 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid=pfbid02ove85ypbYw7GF2V7K4UdaiqLFZeGKc4Cm43aoesok8XvkhvyNRNwJLs
vN3iYTyjfl&id=100090288098038

After DOI
Silver Belly Saloon's post promoting Subject's show scheduled for October 10, 2024. Caption: You have 6
days to figure out how to be at the Silver Belly Saloon on SATURDAY OCTOBER 19th for ART TIGERINA �� ⭐️
$20 cover ⭐️ $60 reserve table (not including entry fee or waiter service) #silverbellysaloon #countrybar
#alicetexasbar #southtexasbar #dancehall #backyardcountrybar #icecoldbeer #countrymusic
#countryband #pooltable #pooltournament #happyhour #DrinkSpecials #pooltable #gamenight #games
#jackpot

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100090288098038
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586015&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid%3Dpfbid02ove85ypbYw7GF2V7K4UdaiqLFZeGKc4Cm43aoesok8XvkhvyNRNwJLsvN3iYTyjfl%26id%3D100090288098038&feed_system_id=pfbid02ove85ypbYw7GF2V7K4UdaiqLFZeGKc4Cm43aoesok8XvkhvyNRNwJLsvN3iYTyjfl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid=pfbid02ove85ypbYw7GF2V7K4UdaiqLFZeGKc4Cm43aoesok8XvkhvyNRNwJLsvN3iYTyjfl&id=100090288098038
https://www.facebook.com/permalink.php?story_fbid=pfbid02ove85ypbYw7GF2V7K4UdaiqLFZeGKc4Cm43aoesok8XvkhvyNRNwJLsvN3iYTyjfl&id=100090288098038




B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=100093114884905 CPosted: Oct 14, 2024

BSystem ID: 586068 CCaptured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=430470160066810&set=a.109646645482498

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: We are excited to announce Friday November 8th Toys For Tots! Art Tigerina
Band Will be Taking The Stage Along with Conjunto Sol Before! �⭐️ Raffle Details Coming Soon!! Bring An
Unwrapped Toy For a FREE ENTRY! �️ Happy Hour: 12-9pm! ⭐️ MORE DETAILS TO COME! ��❤️ Rebecca
Denise TejanosBest.com Also a HUGE Thank You to Rebecca Denise From Tejano’s Best & All Of Our Artist
That Will Be Joining Us For Making This Event Possible! ❤️ Save The Date!! ⭐️

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100093114884905
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586068&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D430470160066810%26set%3Da.109646645482498&feed_system_id=109646645482498&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=430470160066810&set=a.109646645482498




B Facebook
Bmikeymikepromos C Posted: Oct 17, 2024

BSystem ID: 586071 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=881797970592933&set=a.102739151832156

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: Our Lady of Guadalupe Houston Fall Festival This Sunday October 20th Free
Event For The Whole Family! 1:30 to 2:30 Delirio Houston 3:00 to 4:00 A Sure Thing 4:30 to 6:00 Conjunto
Deltaboyz 6;30 to 8:00 Art Tigerina … See more — at Our Lady of Guadalupe Houston.

https://www.facebook.com/mikeymikepromos
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586071&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D881797970592933%26set%3Da.102739151832156&feed_system_id=102739151832156&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=881797970592933&set=a.102739151832156




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Oct 19, 2024

B System ID: 586067 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=504795685864678

After DOI
Video of Subject inviting people to his show. Caption: TONIGHT ALICE, TX the Art Tigerina Band LIVE at the
Silver Belly Saloon!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586067&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v%3D504795685864678&feed_system_id=504795685864678&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=504795685864678


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/777901828snapsave-app_504795685864678_sd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Oct 20, 2024

B System ID: 586064 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=516950721146574

After DOI
Video of Subject while at a festival in Houston, Texas. Caption: ATB !!!

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586064&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v%3D516950721146574&feed_system_id=516950721146574&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=516950721146574
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1211773129snapsave-app_516950721146574_sd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Oct 24, 2024

B System ID: 586017 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=994682415797916&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: TONIGHT AT One Time Tavern in San Marcos, TX! Up close and personal acoustic
show with Art Tigerina & Friends! Show starts at 9pm so get there early���#1X4tha1X
#happybirthdayJackie #EsaMujer

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586017&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D994682415797916%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=994682415797916&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=994682415797916&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
Bmavericksdancehallbuda C Posted: Oct 25, 2024

BSystem ID: 586041 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/mavericksdancehallbuda/posts/pfbid02iedgbdmtak6RdUNsxtad9xCoaDc99JbDxAR5H
j1CZyw2PkDQeqD2aoT8dupd1mPDl

After DOI
Mavericks Dance Hall Buda promoting Subject's show scheduled for October 25, 2024. Caption:
����Tonight just got a little bit better!!!! Kolby Cooper with long awaited special guest Jukebox Preachers
feat. Art Tigerina!!!! Tickets and tables are available online till , after tickets will be available at the door
starting at 7 PM! Show starts 9 PM!!!! ��� https://www.squadup.com/events/kolby-cooper-3

https://www.facebook.com/mavericksdancehallbuda
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586041&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/mavericksdancehallbuda/posts/pfbid02iedgbdmtak6RdUNsxtad9xCoaDc99JbDxAR5Hj1CZyw2PkDQeqD2aoT8dupd1mPDl&feed_system_id=pfbid02iedgbdmtak6RdUNsxtad9xCoaDc99JbDxAR5Hj1CZyw2PkDQeqD2aoT8dupd1mPDl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/mavericksdancehallbuda/posts/pfbid02iedgbdmtak6RdUNsxtad9xCoaDc99JbDxAR5Hj1CZyw2PkDQeqD2aoT8dupd1mPDl
https://www.facebook.com/mavericksdancehallbuda/posts/pfbid02iedgbdmtak6RdUNsxtad9xCoaDc99JbDxAR5Hj1CZyw2PkDQeqD2aoT8dupd1mPDl




B Facebook
B sergio.soto.773 C Posted: Oct 25, 2024

B System ID: 586241 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/sergio.soto.773/videos/1759930468129564

After DOI
Live stream of Subject performing. Link to the video:
https://observr.app/P9sbYFtoeSvWcymaAjcy4ZJGparTnxGribraTdiZSuDfiekGO-h388jNIjeyAKs6Rcx6.mp4
Caption: Mavericks Dance Hall Buda. Art Tigerina and the Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina. Joey
Sanchez on drums, and the LEGENDARY Steve Roth on bass! Kolby Cooper headlining tonight.

https://www.facebook.com/sergio.soto.773
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586241&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/sergio.soto.773/videos/1759930468129564&feed_system_id=sergio.soto.773/videos/1759930468129564&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/sergio.soto.773/videos/1759930468129564




B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=61552390685276 CPosted: Nov 08, 2024

BSystem ID: 586209 CCaptured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/reel/1269206254203209

After DOI
Subject at the Texas Ice House FW for a Toys for Tots event.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61552390685276
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586209&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/reel/1269206254203209&feed_system_id=1269206254203209&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/reel/1269206254203209
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1095015273snapsave-app_1269206254203209_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Nov 09, 2024

B System ID: 586025 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1005874761345348&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Photo of Subject's band. Caption: Going LIVE on the Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina page! Tune in!
Texas Country Music Association SHOWDOWN!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586025&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1005874761345348%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=1005874761345348&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1005874761345348&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: Nov 09, 2024

B System ID: 586135 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=525036093845200

After DOI
Subject in Fort Worth, Texas. Caption: WE ARE READY TO ROCK! Thank you to our sponsor Complete Detail
San Marcos! Gonna rock Seat 25 for Art and Sophie Garza

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586135&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v%3D525036093845200&feed_system_id=525036093845200&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=525036093845200


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/500614372snapsave-app_525036093845200_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B officialarttigerina C Posted: Nov 10, 2024

B System ID: 585714 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3811990939131524&set=a.1376267706037205

After DOI
Photo of Subject and his spouse.

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585714&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D3811990939131524%26set%3Da.1376267706037205&feed_system_id=3811990939131524&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3811990939131524&set=a.1376267706037205


B Facebook
B PennyTapHouse C Posted: Nov 11, 2024

B System ID: 586029 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1165733105170630&set=a.590256736051606

After DOI
The Penny Tap House promoting Subject's show scheduled for November 16, 2024. Caption: � Live Music:
Art Tigerina � � Date: Saturday, November 16th ⏰ Time: 10:00 PM � Location: The Penny Taphouse Get
ready for a night of incredible live music with Art Tigerina! Come early, grab a drink, and find a good
spot—this is a show you don’t want to miss. � Drinks, Food, and good vibes all night long! Tag your friends
and make it a night out at The Penny Taphouse!

https://www.facebook.com/PennyTapHouse
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586029&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1165733105170630%26set%3Da.590256736051606&feed_system_id=1165733105170630&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1165733105170630&set=a.590256736051606




B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: Nov 11, 2024

B System ID: 586116 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=996058485895906&set=a.423588236476270

After DOI
Photo of Subject's band.

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586116&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D996058485895906%26set%3Da.423588236476270&feed_system_id=423588236476270&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=996058485895906&set=a.423588236476270


B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: Nov 11, 2024

B System ID: 586117 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=996057615895993&set=a.423588233142937

After DOI
Subject at the 2024 Texas Country Music Showdown GRAND CHAMPIONS. Caption: Jukebox Preachers ft. Art
Tigerina are the 2024 Texas Country Music Showdown GRAND CHAMPIONS! Extremely humbled and
blessed!

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586117&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D996057615895993%26set%3Da.423588233142937&feed_system_id=996057615895993&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=996057615895993&set=a.423588233142937




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Nov 13, 2024

B System ID: 586026 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1008619677737523&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: TONIGHT Hays City Store in Driftwood, TX it’s the Art Tigerina & Friends Tips and
Tequila show with our good friends Jason Martinez and John Anderson joining Art on stage! Come for great
food, drinks, and MUSIC! This is going to be a fun show! See you tonight from 6-9pm!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586026&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1008619677737523%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=1008619677737523&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1008619677737523&set=a.485685236697639




{ Youtube
{@tigerinaentertainment1012 CPosted: Nov 14, 2024

{System ID: 586239 CCaptured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mXFoPiPDekc

After DOI
Subject's performance. Link to the video: https://observr.app/YT_11-14-2024.mp4 Video description: The
Stockyards and Texas Country Music Association (TCMA) presented the Texas Music Showdown, a spirited
competition featuring eight top Texas bands vying for cash prizes. The Jukebox Preachers ft. Art Tigerina
took the stage and emerged victorious, crowned as the Texas Country Showdown Grand Champions. Here
is that performance.

https://www.youtube.com/@tigerinaentertainment1012
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586239&feed_link=https://www.youtube.com/watch?v%3DmXFoPiPDekc&feed_system_id=mXFoPiPDekc&claimant_id=27130
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=mXFoPiPDekc




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Nov 15, 2024

B System ID: 586028 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1009940984272059&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: SAN MARCOS, TX TONIGHT Friday Nov 15th! It’s another up close and personal
Art Tigerina & Friends (ATF) Tips & Tequila Acoustic Show! Join us at one of our favorite places One Time
Tavern with the best people, drinks, and fun atmosphere! See y’all TONIGHT! #welovethatbar
#onetimefortheonetime #ArtTigerina #TipsandTequila #ATF

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586028&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1009940984272059%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=1009940984272059&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1009940984272059&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: Nov 15, 2024

B System ID: 586115 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=999203358914752&set=a.423588236476270

After DOI
Photo of Subject performing at the Texas Country Showdown 2024 that occurred on November 9, 2024.
Caption: Jukebox Preachers at the Texas Country Showdown 2024 Photo cred: Mauricio Rico

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586115&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D999203358914752%26set%3Da.423588236476270&feed_system_id=999203358914752&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=999203358914752&set=a.423588236476270




B Facebook
B 05entertainment C Posted: Nov 16, 2024

B System ID: 586031 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1493884908220667&set=a.890413808567783

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: Art Tigerina & Friends are making their debut at Sengelmann Hall this
Wednesday night for another fabulous Up Close & Personal Dinner Show. Art Tigerina is the vocalist for the
award-winning Jukebox Preachers country band and he will be doing the special acoustic show. So make
your plans now to come let Momma's at Sengelmann handle your Hump Day dinner plans for you and your
family and then kick back and listen to one of the best voices in Texas Country and Tejano Music today in
Art Tigerina, this is most definitely a show you don't want to miss, so come join us this Wednesday night at
Sengelmann Hall.

https://www.facebook.com/05entertainment
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586031&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1493884908220667%26set%3Da.890413808567783&feed_system_id=1493884908220667&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1493884908220667&set=a.890413808567783




B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: Nov 20, 2024

B System ID: 586111 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=592995289977866

After DOI
Video of Subject performing. Caption: Schulenburg, TX. See y’all soon.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586111&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v%3D592995289977866&feed_system_id=592995289977866&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=592995289977866
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1469100378snapsave-app_592995289977866_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B chris.britotigerina C Posted: Nov 21, 2024

B System ID: 586277 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1575169280036844&set=a.109718836581903

After DOI
Photo of Subject lying on a couch. In this post, Subject's spouse states that Subject is home and doing well.
Caption: He’s home and doing great! Thank you to everyone who reached out and sent well wishes! It’s
been a LONG day, we are very glad to be home! Thank you CE JA and T for your hospitality and for being
with me today! Appreciate you all- now let’s get this guy well! ❤️‍�

https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586277&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1575169280036844%26set%3Da.109718836581903&feed_system_id=1575169280036844&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1575169280036844&set=a.109718836581903




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: Dec 03, 2024

BSystem ID: 586032 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02hkYGzxmPkUaHifj958vkdFLr1w6JS3wJkxc7rxxxyi
shytKiPwCpzj46VXpdipRql

After DOI
2025 is a year of change for so many of us. We want to say THANK YOU to all of you who supported us this
past and recent years. The ATB and JBP were blessed with over 120 shows in 2024! WOW! We feel very
honored and fortunate to have been able to bring our music and shows to so many. HUGE thanks to our
band and management who made it all possible. While we will continue to keep our business growing and
will continue to book shows- our schedule will look different. We hope that you will continue to support us
through this progress- because we do see it as such. With that being said (and more to come on that)-
below you’ll find the latest Art Tigerina Band and Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina schedule through
March! �Updated Art Tigerina Band (ATB); Jukebox Preachers ft. Art Tigerina (JBP); Art Tigerina & Friends
{acoustic} (ATF) thru March 2025� NOW booking the Art Tigerina Band AND the Jukebox Preachers feat. Art
Tigerina ALL Country band for SELECT shows in 2025! Get on the limited schedule TODAY!! *Schedule
subject to change as shows are added December 2024 12/13- Houston, TX Winters (ATB) 12/14- Midland,
TX private � 12/15- Buda, TX Willie’s toy drive (JBP) ���� 12/19- SHOW ONE Dripping Springs 6-8pm (ATF)
12/19- SHOW TWO San Marcos, TX 1X Tavern 9pm (ATF) 12/20- Carrizo Springs, TX private �(ATB) 12/21-
Edna, TX private (ATB) 12/22- Kyle, TX Downtown Kyle (ATF) 12/23-12/26- OFF!� 12/27- Buda, TX Bucks
Backyard (JBP) 12/28- Abilene, TX private (JBP/ATB) 12/31- Available 2025 January 2025 1/4- Fort Worth, TX
private (ATB) 1/17- Dallas, TX TkilaDallas (ATB) 1/25- Granger, TX Cotton Country Club (JBP) February 2025
2/8- Houston, TX St. Patricks Church (ATB) 2/28- HLSR BBQ Cookoff (JBP & ATB) March 2025 3/1- Houston,
TX HLSR BBQ Cookoff (ATB) 3/5- pending 3/15- Ozona, TX private (ATB)

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586032&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02hkYGzxmPkUaHifj958vkdFLr1w6JS3wJkxc7rxxxyishytKiPwCpzj46VXpdipRql&feed_system_id=pfbid02hkYGzxmPkUaHifj958vkdFLr1w6JS3wJkxc7rxxxyishytKiPwCpzj46VXpdipRql&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02hkYGzxmPkUaHifj958vkdFLr1w6JS3wJkxc7rxxxyishytKiPwCpzj46VXpdipRql
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02hkYGzxmPkUaHifj958vkdFLr1w6JS3wJkxc7rxxxyishytKiPwCpzj46VXpdipRql




B Facebook
BJukeboxPreachers C Posted: Dec 04, 2024

BSystem ID: 586110 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid02ZYy2XeShqsrNC9s4NmaWXsXu1E1tgtaAgueE
mxEVP8W4aWxCADCAWNjEcWrZfBnl

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: SUNDAY DECEMBER 15th! Join us at Willie's Joint BAR and GRILL in Buda, TX for
their Hill Country Toy Drive! Great music all day for an awesome cause! Jukebox Preachers closing out the
event! See you at Willie’s! ���� #livemusic #BoLuna #MasonLively #jukeboxpreachers
#bigscreenforthegame #williesjoint #BudaTX #toydrive

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586110&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid02ZYy2XeShqsrNC9s4NmaWXsXu1E1tgtaAgueEmxEVP8W4aWxCADCAWNjEcWrZfBnl&feed_system_id=pfbid02ZYy2XeShqsrNC9s4NmaWXsXu1E1tgtaAgueEmxEVP8W4aWxCADCAWNjEcWrZfBnl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid02ZYy2XeShqsrNC9s4NmaWXsXu1E1tgtaAgueEmxEVP8W4aWxCADCAWNjEcWrZfBnl
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid02ZYy2XeShqsrNC9s4NmaWXsXu1E1tgtaAgueEmxEVP8W4aWxCADCAWNjEcWrZfBnl




B Facebook
B officialarttigerina C Posted: Dec 11, 2024

B System ID: 585715 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3835511360112815&set=a.1376648779332431

After DOI
Photo of Subject performing. Caption: I wear this country banner And I'm proud to wave the flag And you
can talk all day 'bout the next Billy Ray But I'll cast my vote for Hag!!

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585715&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D3835511360112815%26set%3Da.1376648779332431&feed_system_id=3835511360112815&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3835511360112815&set=a.1376648779332431




B Facebook
B bucksbackyardtx C Posted: Dec 15, 2024

B System ID: 586034 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=888287133506615&set=a.480892277579438

After DOI
Buck's Backyard live music venue promoting Subject's show scheduled for December 27, 2024. Caption:
Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina will be live indoors on Friday, December 27 � Don’t miss their country
tunes. Grab your tickets �️ https://bucksbackyard.com/events/ #bucksbackyard #budatexas #budatx
#arttigerina #countrymusic #livemusiccapital #austinmusicscene #365thingsaustin

https://www.facebook.com/bucksbackyardtx
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586034&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D888287133506615%26set%3Da.480892277579438&feed_system_id=888287133506615&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=888287133506615&set=a.480892277579438




B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: Dec 15, 2024

B System ID: 586108 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=1169514294540757

After DOI
Video of Subject while at Willie's Joint.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586108&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v%3D1169514294540757&feed_system_id=1169514294540757&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=1169514294540757
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1983775402snapsave-app_1169514294540757_hd%20%281%29.mp4


B Facebook
B officialarttigerina C Posted: Dec 15, 2024

B System ID: 585717 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3838290163168268&set=a.1376648779332431

After DOI
Subject took a photo of his steering wheel while driving 71mph. Please note that in the comments of the
post, Subject stated that his sprinter van is pulling a trailer. Caption: When you’re in the middle of
nowhere,it’s great to have peace of mind.#mercedezbenz #sprintervan #jukeboxpreachers
#ArtTigerinaBand #musicianlife

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585717&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D3838290163168268%26set%3Da.1376648779332431&feed_system_id=3838290163168268&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3838290163168268&set=a.1376648779332431




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: Dec 19, 2024

BSystem ID: 586073 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02L4f7rdjEnci6PYmDNtvAHhKaojKrFmQMM5ucepd8
4h7XGF4xCXPMRgW8qYsUqdw9l

After DOI
Photos of Subject by Ultimate Top Drives products. Caption: Art Tigerina & Friends brought to you by
Ultimate Top Drives!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586073&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02L4f7rdjEnci6PYmDNtvAHhKaojKrFmQMM5ucepd84h7XGF4xCXPMRgW8qYsUqdw9l&feed_system_id=pfbid02L4f7rdjEnci6PYmDNtvAHhKaojKrFmQMM5ucepd84h7XGF4xCXPMRgW8qYsUqdw9l&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02L4f7rdjEnci6PYmDNtvAHhKaojKrFmQMM5ucepd84h7XGF4xCXPMRgW8qYsUqdw9l
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid02L4f7rdjEnci6PYmDNtvAHhKaojKrFmQMM5ucepd84h7XGF4xCXPMRgW8qYsUqdw9l










B Facebook
Bchris.britotigerina C Posted: Dec 20, 2024

BSystem ID: 586274 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/posts/pfbid02aie96U7MxzJJiNZMWHR1AeX7umM94oWW8wr
kyEJmuAw3DVTE2k1sG2GLFvRoqkUsl

After DOI
Photos from Subject's trip to Walt Disney World 2024. Caption: We had an amazing time at WDW with our
sweet friends. It’s always a special time when at Disney, especially at Christmas! �

https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586274&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/posts/pfbid02aie96U7MxzJJiNZMWHR1AeX7umM94oWW8wrkyEJmuAw3DVTE2k1sG2GLFvRoqkUsl&feed_system_id=pfbid02aie96U7MxzJJiNZMWHR1AeX7umM94oWW8wrkyEJmuAw3DVTE2k1sG2GLFvRoqkUsl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/posts/pfbid02aie96U7MxzJJiNZMWHR1AeX7umM94oWW8wrkyEJmuAw3DVTE2k1sG2GLFvRoqkUsl
https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/posts/pfbid02aie96U7MxzJJiNZMWHR1AeX7umM94oWW8wrkyEJmuAw3DVTE2k1sG2GLFvRoqkUsl
































{ Youtube
{ @BucksBackyardLive C Posted: Dec 27, 2024

{ System ID: 586240 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.youtube.com/live/_kkC1UjYQwo

After DOI
Video of Subject performing. Link to the video: https://observr.app/YT_12-27-2024.mp4 Video description:
Art Tigerina & The Jukebox Preachers performing live at Buck's Backyard in Buda, TX

https://www.youtube.com/@BucksBackyardLive
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586240&feed_link=https://www.youtube.com/live/_kkC1UjYQwo&feed_system_id=_kkC1UjYQwo&claimant_id=27130
https://www.youtube.com/live/_kkC1UjYQwo




B Facebook
Bchris.britotigerina C Posted: Jan 02, 2025

BSystem ID: 586255 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/posts/pfbid02dqvtYtyF4PXFY3MzWMVfRWT6md51qSdbHZW
DEsWcq89Dw4oypp9BQCjaUSt5GMjZl

After DOI
Subject's spouse's post regarding shows booked for Subject's bands.

https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586255&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/posts/pfbid02dqvtYtyF4PXFY3MzWMVfRWT6md51qSdbHZWDEsWcq89Dw4oypp9BQCjaUSt5GMjZl&feed_system_id=pfbid02dqvtYtyF4PXFY3MzWMVfRWT6md51qSdbHZWDEsWcq89Dw4oypp9BQCjaUSt5GMjZl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/posts/pfbid02dqvtYtyF4PXFY3MzWMVfRWT6md51qSdbHZWDEsWcq89Dw4oypp9BQCjaUSt5GMjZl
https://www.facebook.com/chris.britotigerina/posts/pfbid02dqvtYtyF4PXFY3MzWMVfRWT6md51qSdbHZWDEsWcq89Dw4oypp9BQCjaUSt5GMjZl




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: Jan 09, 2025

BSystem ID: 586018 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0FgCYpsjcxViGay9aF6gTNpPh4GQ5nX668WX6KBR
6L64qWhELL4YfSjR4oxoxnpLUl

After DOI
Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina are back at the WORLD FAMOUS Cotton Country Club in Granger, TX!
Saturday January 25th! Join us for a two-steppin’ good time! We can’t wait to see you! #JukeboxPreachers
#TCMA #TexasCountryMusicGrandChampions #ArtTigerina

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586018&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0FgCYpsjcxViGay9aF6gTNpPh4GQ5nX668WX6KBR6L64qWhELL4YfSjR4oxoxnpLUl&feed_system_id=pfbid0FgCYpsjcxViGay9aF6gTNpPh4GQ5nX668WX6KBR6L64qWhELL4YfSjR4oxoxnpLUl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0FgCYpsjcxViGay9aF6gTNpPh4GQ5nX668WX6KBR6L64qWhELL4YfSjR4oxoxnpLUl
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0FgCYpsjcxViGay9aF6gTNpPh4GQ5nX668WX6KBR6L64qWhELL4YfSjR4oxoxnpLUl




B Facebook
BDestinationMidland C Posted: Jan 12, 2025

BSystem ID: 586019 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland/posts/pfbid0rTre9ATraxaWe64zkhfeHdXkPHF7ZxMDYQqpB
16pEp1e92tXTxcE6ukSL7u9kLJZl

After DOI
The Destination Midland promoting Art Tigerina's show scheduled for March 29, 2025. Caption: Our 2025
Season Starts in March! ��SATURDAY CONCERTS �� 3.8.25-Grupo Entrego 3.15.25-The Stateline Band
3.22.25-6th Annual Crawfish Boil Bash & Competition 3.29.25-Art Tigerina Band details, info & ticket links
coming soon! Live Music•Street Food•Drinks•Dancing thedestinationmidland.com

https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586019&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland/posts/pfbid0rTre9ATraxaWe64zkhfeHdXkPHF7ZxMDYQqpB16pEp1e92tXTxcE6ukSL7u9kLJZl&feed_system_id=pfbid0rTre9ATraxaWe64zkhfeHdXkPHF7ZxMDYQqpB16pEp1e92tXTxcE6ukSL7u9kLJZl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland/posts/pfbid0rTre9ATraxaWe64zkhfeHdXkPHF7ZxMDYQqpB16pEp1e92tXTxcE6ukSL7u9kLJZl
https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland/posts/pfbid0rTre9ATraxaWe64zkhfeHdXkPHF7ZxMDYQqpB16pEp1e92tXTxcE6ukSL7u9kLJZl




B Facebook
Blonghornicehouse C Posted: Jan 12, 2025

BSystem ID: 586038 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1091840449619935&set=a.443065147830805

After DOI
Longhorn Icehouse located in Dallas, Texas promoting Subject's show scheduled for February 15, 2025.
Caption: We have Art Tigerina Band performing live Saturday, February 15th for Valentine’s! Come share
the love and dance the night away! �

https://www.facebook.com/longhornicehouse
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586038&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1091840449619935%26set%3Da.443065147830805&feed_system_id=1091840449619935&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1091840449619935&set=a.443065147830805




B Facebook
Bbigcrawfishbashcookoff C Posted: Jan 14, 2025

BSystem ID: 586020 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/bigcrawfishbashcookoff/posts/pfbid0ucZjaE8okKwWV8s8dqQwfsumgUWa1psGTT6
9yNhsbb9kySSmqGKTZ6YjVR35fxU5l

After DOI
Big Crawfish Bash Foundation promoting Subject's show scheduled for May 4, 2025.

https://www.facebook.com/bigcrawfishbashcookoff
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586020&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/bigcrawfishbashcookoff/posts/pfbid0ucZjaE8okKwWV8s8dqQwfsumgUWa1psGTT69yNhsbb9kySSmqGKTZ6YjVR35fxU5l&feed_system_id=pfbid0ucZjaE8okKwWV8s8dqQwfsumgUWa1psGTT69yNhsbb9kySSmqGKTZ6YjVR35fxU5l&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/bigcrawfishbashcookoff/posts/pfbid0ucZjaE8okKwWV8s8dqQwfsumgUWa1psGTT69yNhsbb9kySSmqGKTZ6YjVR35fxU5l
https://www.facebook.com/bigcrawfishbashcookoff/posts/pfbid0ucZjaE8okKwWV8s8dqQwfsumgUWa1psGTT69yNhsbb9kySSmqGKTZ6YjVR35fxU5l


B Facebook
BOneTimeTavern C Posted: Jan 15, 2025

BSystem ID: 586022 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/OneTimeTavern/posts/pfbid032K2NjtpzXYBSD861Ayn4wvvbMzAf8CTt3uh3zCz
eJ2BdBVsHQ3pMvbTsiEBkycB8l

After DOI
One Time Tavern located in San Marcos, Texas promoting Subject's show scheduled for January 18, 2025.
Caption: One Time is the place to be this Saturday! Don’t miss out on HCCO Tripas Cook-off Saturday with
special guest Art Tigerina & Friends from 3-6pm . Whole party starts at 11am. If you’re interested in
entering please contact Richard Anzaldua.

https://www.facebook.com/OneTimeTavern
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586022&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/OneTimeTavern/posts/pfbid032K2NjtpzXYBSD861Ayn4wvvbMzAf8CTt3uh3zCzeJ2BdBVsHQ3pMvbTsiEBkycB8l&feed_system_id=pfbid032K2NjtpzXYBSD861Ayn4wvvbMzAf8CTt3uh3zCzeJ2BdBVsHQ3pMvbTsiEBkycB8l&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/OneTimeTavern/posts/pfbid032K2NjtpzXYBSD861Ayn4wvvbMzAf8CTt3uh3zCzeJ2BdBVsHQ3pMvbTsiEBkycB8l
https://www.facebook.com/OneTimeTavern/posts/pfbid032K2NjtpzXYBSD861Ayn4wvvbMzAf8CTt3uh3zCzeJ2BdBVsHQ3pMvbTsiEBkycB8l




B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=100005070949453 CPosted: Jan 17, 2025

BSystem ID: 586236 CCaptured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/100005070949453/videos/1297398094717264/

After DOI
Video of Subject performing. Caption: Drum Cam: Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina covering some Vince
Gil. One More Last Chance/Liza Jane #aheaddrumsticks #bigbangdistribution #soultonecymbalsartist
#CYMBALFUSION #gretschdrums #remodrumheads

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100005070949453
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586236&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/100005070949453/videos/1297398094717264/&feed_system_id=1297398094717264&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/100005070949453/videos/1297398094717264/


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/225651492snapsave-app_1297398094717264_hd.mp4


B Facebook
Bcottoncountryclub C Posted: Jan 20, 2025

BSystem ID: 586023 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1008068981351164&set=a.547233027434764

After DOI
Cotton Country Club located in Granger, Texas promoting Subject's show scheduled for January 25, 2025.
Caption: This one is gonna be one amazing night! Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina are back!! Get your
table reservations! Email cottoncountryclubreservations@gmail.com to ensure your spot �

https://www.facebook.com/cottoncountryclub
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586023&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1008068981351164%26set%3Da.547233027434764&feed_system_id=547233027434764&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1008068981351164&set=a.547233027434764




B Facebook
BTHENEWBEERDEPOT2019 C Posted: Jan 23, 2025

BSystem ID: 586024 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1133808595324039&set=a.522261413145430

After DOI
The New Beer Depot promoting Subject's show scheduled for January 24, 2025. Caption: Good afternoon,
happy Thursday! � we hope everyone is keeping warm. We would like to invite you to come out and start
your weekend at The New Beer Depot San Antonio’s Hot Spot with Dj CCJammer in the MIXX from 9PM-2AM
this Friday we will have Art Tigerina and the Band from 10PM-1AM and it’s ‼️FREE‼️ NO COVER call to reserve
your tables (210) 324-1563 we’ll see you there. Like❤️Share❤️Follow❤️ ⭐️ALWAYS IMITATED NEVER
DUPLICATED⭐️

https://www.facebook.com/THENEWBEERDEPOT2019
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586024&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1133808595324039%26set%3Da.522261413145430&feed_system_id=1133808595324039&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1133808595324039&set=a.522261413145430




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Jan 25, 2025

B System ID: 586042 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1067522105175308

After DOI
Video of Subject's band performing. Link to the video: https://observr.app/FB_Live_01-25-2025.mp4
Caption: The New Beer Depot with the Art Tigerina Band!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586042&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1067522105175308&feed_system_id=1067522105175308&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1067522105175308




B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=100091474404360 CPosted: Jan 28, 2025

BSystem ID: 586039 CCaptured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=538314432561032&set=a.116520351407111

After DOI
TriCity Beer Garden located in Pasadena, Texas promoting Subject's show scheduled for February 14, 2025.
Caption: HERE WE GO � � For all our Tejano Music Fans , Valentines’s Day , TriCity presents Art Tigerina
Band Live on Stage ��‼️

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100091474404360
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586039&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D538314432561032%26set%3Da.116520351407111&feed_system_id=538314432561032&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=538314432561032&set=a.116520351407111




B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=100005070949453 CPosted: Jan 29, 2025

BSystem ID: 586234 CCaptured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/100005070949453/videos/597606519803914/

After DOI
Video of Subject performing. Caption: Drum Cam: Cowboy Rides Away Covered by The Jukebox Preachers
feat. Art Tigerina . This past Saturday 1-25-25 at The Cotton Country Club in Granger, Tx #aheaddrumsticks
#bigbangdistribution #soultonecymbalsartist #CYMBALFUSION #gretschdrums #remodrumheads

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100005070949453
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586234&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/100005070949453/videos/597606519803914/&feed_system_id=597606519803914&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/100005070949453/videos/597606519803914/


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/11327247snapsave-app_597606519803914_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B jbd.pro C Posted: Feb 04, 2025

B System ID: 586043 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=28315520148095473&set=a.111617365579129

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: Rankin, Tx

https://www.facebook.com/jbd.pro
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586043&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D28315520148095473%26set%3Da.111617365579129&feed_system_id=28315520148095473&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=28315520148095473&set=a.111617365579129


B Facebook
Bbigcrawfishbashcookoff C Posted: Feb 04, 2025

BSystem ID: 586044 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/bigcrawfishbashcookoff/posts/pfbid0uN3HfGknGsdGYA53Hb9MHCGVuM22tfLdV6B
Y9bDc7kyqrqtnqZsw326XCsFuFCqJl

After DOI
Subject scheduled to perform at a Crawfish Cookoff. Caption: All you can Eat! � Crawfish Cookoff � from the
Best of the Best! Over 60 teams and area restaurants! Crazy Alan's Swamp Shack Barge 295 Stuttgarden
Tavern Texas City Jodaddy’s Bar & Grill May 3rd Mainland City Centre in City of Texas City Friday night pre-
party concert with Charlie Farley and Ms Gulf Coast of America Daisy Duke finals with Outlaw Dave Show
and Heather Smith Outdoors 7 to 930 Sunday Bigass Tejano Day precinco party with Art Tigerina Band ,
Grupo Delirio and Impozzible 1 to 5 Bigasscrawfishbash.com � or Get your bash tickets���
https://www.tickettailor.com/.../bigasscrawfishba.../1486829? Friday and Sunday events ,get your tickes at
the gate or at a participating restaurant! KIDS 10 AND UNDER FREEEEEE!!

https://www.facebook.com/bigcrawfishbashcookoff
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586044&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/bigcrawfishbashcookoff/posts/pfbid0uN3HfGknGsdGYA53Hb9MHCGVuM22tfLdV6BY9bDc7kyqrqtnqZsw326XCsFuFCqJl&feed_system_id=pfbid0uN3HfGknGsdGYA53Hb9MHCGVuM22tfLdV6BY9bDc7kyqrqtnqZsw326XCsFuFCqJl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/bigcrawfishbashcookoff/posts/pfbid0uN3HfGknGsdGYA53Hb9MHCGVuM22tfLdV6BY9bDc7kyqrqtnqZsw326XCsFuFCqJl
https://www.facebook.com/bigcrawfishbashcookoff/posts/pfbid0uN3HfGknGsdGYA53Hb9MHCGVuM22tfLdV6BY9bDc7kyqrqtnqZsw326XCsFuFCqJl




B Facebook
Bcouplanddancehallofficial C Posted: Feb 05, 2025

BSystem ID: 586045 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/couplanddancehallofficial/posts/pfbid02i9anmj1qdjAXz11fbWN1tkTcTCtBFCERMSqn
XpgoooFH3jnBi9WfknLFE9KtqCT5l

After DOI
Sunday afternoon dance with Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina whoa!!! Sunday 3-6pm $10 This level of
talent is worth 10x $10 Make a plan, gather your dancing buddy's. Feb 23rd

https://www.facebook.com/couplanddancehallofficial
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586045&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/couplanddancehallofficial/posts/pfbid02i9anmj1qdjAXz11fbWN1tkTcTCtBFCERMSqnXpgoooFH3jnBi9WfknLFE9KtqCT5l&feed_system_id=pfbid02i9anmj1qdjAXz11fbWN1tkTcTCtBFCERMSqnXpgoooFH3jnBi9WfknLFE9KtqCT5l&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/couplanddancehallofficial/posts/pfbid02i9anmj1qdjAXz11fbWN1tkTcTCtBFCERMSqnXpgoooFH3jnBi9WfknLFE9KtqCT5l
https://www.facebook.com/couplanddancehallofficial/posts/pfbid02i9anmj1qdjAXz11fbWN1tkTcTCtBFCERMSqnXpgoooFH3jnBi9WfknLFE9KtqCT5l




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Feb 07, 2025

B System ID: 586046 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=3046626162180863

After DOI
Video of Subject sitting on a couch and giving thanks to his supporters. Caption: WE DID IT! Art Tigerina
Band’s “Y Voy A Ser Feliz” is NUMBER ONE on the Lopez Broadcasting Top 20 Countdown on KLMO 98.9 FM!
Thank you to all our fans and friends who requested “Y Voy A Ser Feliz” and to KLMO for supporting our
music! We are so appreciative and honored! Be on the look out for ALL NEW MUSIC by the Art Tigerina Band
coming SOON! �❤️ #ArtTigerinaBand #ArtTigerina #Tejano #KLMO #NumberOneSong

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586046&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v%3D3046626162180863&feed_system_id=3046626162180863&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=3046626162180863


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1996713500snapsave-app_3046626162180863_hd%20%281%29.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Feb 13, 2025

B System ID: 586047 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=630430166063169

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: Art Tigerina Band scheduled to perform Friday March 14th 8-8:40pm Civic Stage.
See you there!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586047&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v%3D630430166063169&feed_system_id=630430166063169&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=630430166063169




B Facebook
Bprofile.php?id=100091474404360 CPosted: Feb 13, 2025

BSystem ID: 586048 CCaptured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/reel/1759246637984922

After DOI
Video of Subject promoting his upcoming show in Pasadena, Texas. Caption: Art Tigerina live tomorrow
Night at TriCity � country /Tejano , Ladies Free all Night .

https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100091474404360
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586048&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/reel/1759246637984922&feed_system_id=1759246637984922&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/reel/1759246637984922


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/113426734snapsave-app_1759246637984922_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Feb 14, 2025

B System ID: 586049 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1865257244303697

After DOI
Live stream of Subject performing.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586049&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1865257244303697&feed_system_id=1865257244303697&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1865257244303697
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1402313945snapsave-app_1865257244303697_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Feb 15, 2025

B System ID: 586076 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1169096884747770

After DOI
Live stream of Subject's performance.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586076&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1169096884747770&feed_system_id=1169096884747770&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/1169096884747770
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1208908411snapsave-app_1169096884747770_hd%20%281%29.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Feb 15, 2025

B System ID: 586050 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=1141127190885399

After DOI
Video of Subject performing. Caption: DALLAS, TX! We are HERE! Can’t wait to see you at Longhorn
Icehouse! Come for great food, cold drinks, and cool music!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586050&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v%3D1141127190885399&feed_system_id=1141127190885399&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/watch/?v=1141127190885399


Link to download video

https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/488982159snapsave-app_1141127190885399_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Feb 15, 2025

B System ID: 586077 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/624597740507296

After DOI
Live stream of Subject's performance. Caption: Let’s try this again…

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586077&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/624597740507296&feed_system_id=624597740507296&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/videos/624597740507296
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1921943430snapsave-app_624597740507296_hd.mp4


B Facebook
B officialarttigerina C Posted: Feb 17, 2025

B System ID: 585718 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3888208581509759&set=a.1376267706037205

After DOI
Photo of Subject and his spouse in a pool.

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585718&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D3888208581509759%26set%3Da.1376267706037205&feed_system_id=3888208581509759&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3888208581509759&set=a.1376267706037205


B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Feb 18, 2025

B System ID: 586081 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/syriustejano/videos/9359603507415834

After DOI
Subject's radio interview. Link to the video: https://observr.app/FB_Live_02-18-2025.mp4 Caption: Art
Tigerina Interview Turn your videos into live streams with Restream…

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586081&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/syriustejano/videos/9359603507415834&feed_system_id=9359603507415834&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/syriustejano/videos/9359603507415834




B Facebook
B jackierdrgz C Posted: Feb 20, 2025

B System ID: 586051 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=9683927734984894&set=a.240785119299250

After DOI
Promotional flier. Caption: Don’t forget to join us tomorrow night for the man himself Art Tigerina at One
Time Tavern . Doors open at 12pm , show starts at 9pm so get there early ��

https://www.facebook.com/jackierdrgz
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586051&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid%3D9683927734984894%26set%3Da.240785119299250&feed_system_id=9683927734984894&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo?fbid=9683927734984894&set=a.240785119299250




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Feb 20, 2025

B System ID: 586052 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1075745921024898&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Subject and his spouse at the Premios Tejano Mundial 2025 in San Antonio, Texas, Caption: Premios Tejano
Mundial 2025 San Antonio, TX #ArtTigerinaBand #ArtTigerina #SongoftheYearNominee #CancionDelAño
#YVoyASerFeliz — at San Antonio Shrine Auditorium.

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586052&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1075745921024898%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=485685236697639&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1075745921024898&set=a.485685236697639




B Facebook
BDestinationMidland C Posted: Feb 24, 2025

BSystem ID: 586210 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland/posts/pfbid02DAWghJ275bhvrZgUsxXdhCe4xtb6jEad62ifm
XPiqJKiwvrZXaqiJmaAKarCkuTGl

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: Our 2025 Season Kicks-off in MARCH Live Music•Street Food•Drinks•Dancing
�2nd weekend Events in MARCH� �Thursdays are FREE Public Community Events! All ages welcome & pet
friendly� �3.13.25 - KARAOKE NIGHT w/Average Jake's DJ 6-11p �Friday Night Live�Local Bands & NO
COVER! All we need is YOU � �3.14.25 - Jerry Hart & Flatland 7-12 call 432-352-0913 for reservations
�SATURDAY NIGHT CONCERTS� �3.15.25 - The Stateline Band w/Robert Sullivan Music opening �️for tickets
click on the link� https://thedestinationmidland.com/event/stateline-band/ �Joseph Williams w/Triple J’s BBQ
�3rd weekend Events in MARCH� �WILD NIGHTS TOUR 2025…21+only �3.19.25 - Girls Night Out 6-10pm
�️for tickets click on the link � https://thedestinationmidland.com/event/girls-night-out/ �Thursdays are FREE
Public Community Events! All ages welcome & pet friendly � �3.20.25 - Open Mic Night hosted by Christy
Lewis 6-11pm �Friday Night Live�Local Bands & NO COVER! All we need is YOU� �3.21.25 - Johnny Blaine
Music 7-12 call 432-352-0913 for reservations DOG HOUSE Odessa food truck �SATURDAY 3.22.25
1pm-12am� ��� 6th Annual Crawfish Boil Bash & Competition ��� Hosted by Patriot Cleaning Systems
Auction by Rig Riders MC Midland benefiting Oilfield Helping Hands & ROPE YOUTH. Sanctioned by SCCA
Cajun Cookoff Community �Chad Cooke Band, Roasted Crow, Loco Motives, The Texicans Band, The
Croakin’ Toads, Side Effects ���️info & tickets�️�� https://thedestinationmidland.com/.../6th-annual.../ �4th
weekend Events in MARCH� �Thursdays are FREE Public Community Events! All ages welcome & pet
friendly� �3.27.25 - Open Blues Jam 6-11pm hosted by Greater West Texas Blues Society �Friday Night
Live� Local Bands & NO COVER! All we need is YOU� �3.28.25 - Warner & Forbes 7-12 call 432-352-0913 for
reservations �SATURDAY NIGHT CONCERTS� 3.29.25 - Art Tigerina Band 7-12 w/DJ Picasso-Rene Gomez
�️for tickets click on the link� https://thedestinationmidland.com/event/good-art-tigerina/ �Fajitas Bravo food
truck sponsorships, reservations, venue rental, parties & mixers call 432-352-0913

https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586210&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland/posts/pfbid02DAWghJ275bhvrZgUsxXdhCe4xtb6jEad62ifmXPiqJKiwvrZXaqiJmaAKarCkuTGl&feed_system_id=pfbid02DAWghJ275bhvrZgUsxXdhCe4xtb6jEad62ifmXPiqJKiwvrZXaqiJmaAKarCkuTGl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland/posts/pfbid02DAWghJ275bhvrZgUsxXdhCe4xtb6jEad62ifmXPiqJKiwvrZXaqiJmaAKarCkuTGl
https://www.facebook.com/DestinationMidland/posts/pfbid02DAWghJ275bhvrZgUsxXdhCe4xtb6jEad62ifmXPiqJKiwvrZXaqiJmaAKarCkuTGl




B Facebook
BJamboreeCritter C Posted: Feb 24, 2025

BSystem ID: 586211 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/JamboreeCritter/posts/pfbid02doXWhCj6o83qs8wbzrptK7egLZFg4HynBmu9ZR
DaMg2fuA75zQRq1gG5QVgJS9m1l

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: We’re thrilled to announce the 2025 Music Lineup for the Smithville Jamboree!
This year’s lineup is packed with incredible artists who will bring the best of country, tejano, blues, and
more to Chuckwagon Square! � Performances from: � Carson Jeffrey � Moe Bandy and Joe Stampley � David
Lewis Music � Art Tigerina Band � Keith Hickle Music � Brandi Behlen � Nathan Colt Young Music Mark your
calendars for and get ready for an unforgettable weekend of live music, great food, and good vibes. Presale
3-day wristbands are on sale now at www.jamboreesmithville.com! Tag your crew, share this post, and let
us know who you're most excited to see! �️� #jamboree2025 #2025MusicLineup #LiveMusic
#Smithvillejamboree #yallcome #JamboreeCritter #SmithvilleTx #ChuckwagonSquare #SmallTownUSA
#TexasCountry #tejano

https://www.facebook.com/JamboreeCritter
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586211&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/JamboreeCritter/posts/pfbid02doXWhCj6o83qs8wbzrptK7egLZFg4HynBmu9ZRDaMg2fuA75zQRq1gG5QVgJS9m1l&feed_system_id=pfbid02doXWhCj6o83qs8wbzrptK7egLZFg4HynBmu9ZRDaMg2fuA75zQRq1gG5QVgJS9m1l&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/JamboreeCritter/posts/pfbid02doXWhCj6o83qs8wbzrptK7egLZFg4HynBmu9ZRDaMg2fuA75zQRq1gG5QVgJS9m1l
https://www.facebook.com/JamboreeCritter/posts/pfbid02doXWhCj6o83qs8wbzrptK7egLZFg4HynBmu9ZRDaMg2fuA75zQRq1gG5QVgJS9m1l




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: Feb 24, 2025

BSystem ID: 586212 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0Q4jKnXSV1FxfMr8ohit38kacgUKaBoFzShTVTG1Z7
Rt9j7RTgrZ8fAohoXSBqMDfl

After DOI
Promotional post. Caption: THIS WEEKEND, FRIDAY 2/28 AND SATURDAY 3/1! Art Tigerina Band and the
Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina we will be with Turbine Heat BBQ Team at the HLSR BBQ Cook-off!
Friday- there are very few wristbands left. Saturdays wristbands are SOLD OUT. Message the page below
for more information on Friday availability. FRIDAY: Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina AND Art Tigerina
Band SATURDAY: Art Tigerina Band all night! See you at the cook-off!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586212&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0Q4jKnXSV1FxfMr8ohit38kacgUKaBoFzShTVTG1Z7Rt9j7RTgrZ8fAohoXSBqMDfl&feed_system_id=pfbid0Q4jKnXSV1FxfMr8ohit38kacgUKaBoFzShTVTG1Z7Rt9j7RTgrZ8fAohoXSBqMDfl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0Q4jKnXSV1FxfMr8ohit38kacgUKaBoFzShTVTG1Z7Rt9j7RTgrZ8fAohoXSBqMDfl
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0Q4jKnXSV1FxfMr8ohit38kacgUKaBoFzShTVTG1Z7Rt9j7RTgrZ8fAohoXSBqMDfl




B Facebook
B arttigerinaband C Posted: Mar 01, 2025

B System ID: 586053 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1081674880432002&set=a.485685236697639

After DOI
Photo from Subject's show at the Turbine Heat BBQ Team. Caption: Awesome show at the Turbine Heat
BBQ Team tent with the Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina and Art Tigerina Band! See y’all tomorrow for
MORE fun!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586053&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D1081674880432002%26set%3Da.485685236697639&feed_system_id=1081674880432002&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=1081674880432002&set=a.485685236697639




{ Youtube
{@tigerinaentertainment1012 CPosted: Mar 04, 2025

{System ID: 586314 CCaptured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xUk73-vjUDg

After DOI
Video of Subject's band performing. This is Subject's most recent YouTube post.

Link to download video

https://www.youtube.com/@tigerinaentertainment1012
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586314&feed_link=https://www.youtube.com/watch?v%3DxUk73-vjUDg&feed_system_id=xUk73&claimant_id=27130
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=xUk73-vjUDg
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/yt/images/1533782243videoplayback%20%283%29.mp4


B Facebook
B officialarttigerina C Posted: Mar 30, 2025

B System ID: 585721 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3927619157568701&set=a.1376267706037205

After DOI
Photo of Subject performing.

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585721&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D3927619157568701%26set%3Da.1376267706037205&feed_system_id=3927619157568701&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3927619157568701&set=a.1376267706037205


B Facebook
B officialarttigerina C Posted: Apr 02, 2025

B System ID: 585722 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3930789057251711&set=a.1376266102704032

After DOI
Subject and his spouse.

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=585722&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid%3D3930789057251711%26set%3Da.1376266102704032&feed_system_id=3930789057251711&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/photo/?fbid=3930789057251711&set=a.1376266102704032


{ Youtube
{ @itstejanotime C Posted: Apr 15, 2025

{ System ID: 586225 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.youtube.com/live/_PPCvNXMGXI

After DOI
Subject on Tejano Talk Live show. Link to the video: https://observr.app/YT_04-15-2025.mp4 Video
description: Art Tigerina - Tejano Talk - Its Tejano Time - 04/15/2025 Check Out Our NEW Live Show, Tejano
Talk ... We Hope that you can Join Us in Our Live Chat and be Part of the SHOW!! ... We Go LIVE every
Tuesday @7:00pm Central Time... (Tejano Time) SO, Make sure to Join US, Participate & Subscribe to the
Channel ... and Don't forget to Hit the Notification Bell... and To Tell ALL your Family and Friends!!

https://www.youtube.com/@itstejanotime
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586225&feed_link=https://www.youtube.com/live/_PPCvNXMGXI&feed_system_id=_PPCvNXMGXI&claimant_id=27130
https://www.youtube.com/live/_PPCvNXMGXI




TikTok
@arttigerinaband C Posted: Apr 15, 2025
System ID: 586229 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.tiktok.com/@arttigerinaband/photo/7493695697720544543

After DOI
ArtTigerinaBand's most recent TikTok post. Caption: ArtTigerinaBand

https://www.tiktok.com/@arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586229&feed_link=https://www.tiktok.com/@arttigerinaband/photo/7493695697720544543&feed_system_id=7493695697720544543&claimant_id=27130
https://www.tiktok.com/@arttigerinaband/photo/7493695697720544543


B Facebook
Bofficialarttigerina C Posted: Apr 16, 2025

BSystem ID: 586138 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

jhttps://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina/posts/3945520722445211:1411589323191691

After DOI
Subject updated his profile picture to a photo of himself and his spouse. This is Subject's most recent
Facebook post.

https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586138&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina/posts/3945520722445211:1411589323191691&feed_system_id=3945520722445211&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/officialarttigerina/posts/3945520722445211:1411589323191691




x Instagram
x jukeboxpreachers C Posted: Apr 21, 2025

x System ID: 586295 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.instagram.com/jukeboxpreachers/p/DItY9qEsPqp/

After DOI
Jukebox Preacher's most recent Instagram post. Caption: Saturday April 26th! Bringing all the guys to our
fave San Marcos spot One Time Tavern! Join us for this special show and help celebrate their Best of Hays
accomplishments! Full band show!

https://www.instagram.com/jukeboxpreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586295&feed_link=https://www.instagram.com/jukeboxpreachers/p/DItY9qEsPqp/&feed_system_id=DItY9qEsPqp&claimant_id=27130
https://www.instagram.com/jukeboxpreachers/p/DItY9qEsPqp/




B Facebook
B JukeboxPreachers C Posted: Apr 26, 2025

B System ID: 586104 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/videos/1221777932808027

After DOI
Live stream of Subject performing.

Link to download video

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586104&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/videos/1221777932808027&feed_system_id=1221777932808027&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/videos/1221777932808027
https://f2-default.s3.amazonaws.com/screenshots/426323/27130/fb/images/1796929275snapsave-app_1221777932808027_hd%20%281%29.mp4


B Facebook
BJukeboxPreachers C Posted: May 12, 2025

BSystem ID: 586136 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid0QF782FRGswVHQV57gxdfLnxJX3nZBa3iC159cu
rzKC9b2Ve5omUKyt5rAbyaTFUvl

After DOI
Jukebox Preachers feat. Art Tigerina most recent Facebook post.

https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586136&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid0QF782FRGswVHQV57gxdfLnxJX3nZBa3iC159curzKC9b2Ve5omUKyt5rAbyaTFUvl&feed_system_id=pfbid0QF782FRGswVHQV57gxdfLnxJX3nZBa3iC159curzKC9b2Ve5omUKyt5rAbyaTFUvl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid0QF782FRGswVHQV57gxdfLnxJX3nZBa3iC159curzKC9b2Ve5omUKyt5rAbyaTFUvl
https://www.facebook.com/JukeboxPreachers/posts/pfbid0QF782FRGswVHQV57gxdfLnxJX3nZBa3iC159curzKC9b2Ve5omUKyt5rAbyaTFUvl




B Facebook
Barttigerinaband C Posted: May 13, 2025

BSystem ID: 586137 C Captured: May 15, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0HCzGUsyVZTq1YFe5QaZUj92wYLXALn7RN7wyvg
QBueUm7e4ksDeVBFokQYuRZcebl

After DOI
Art Tigerina Band's most recent Facebook post. Caption: Saturday May 31st Art Tigerina Band LIVE at El
Social Sports and Entertainment Bar another Mikey Mike Promotions!

https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband
/claimant/27130?feed_id=586137&feed_link=https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0HCzGUsyVZTq1YFe5QaZUj92wYLXALn7RN7wyvgQBueUm7e4ksDeVBFokQYuRZcebl&feed_system_id=pfbid0HCzGUsyVZTq1YFe5QaZUj92wYLXALn7RN7wyvgQBueUm7e4ksDeVBFokQYuRZcebl&claimant_id=27130
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0HCzGUsyVZTq1YFe5QaZUj92wYLXALn7RN7wyvgQBueUm7e4ksDeVBFokQYuRZcebl
https://www.facebook.com/arttigerinaband/posts/pfbid0HCzGUsyVZTq1YFe5QaZUj92wYLXALn7RN7wyvgQBueUm7e4ksDeVBFokQYuRZcebl




G Other
G https://www.arttigerina.com C Posted: May 13, 2025

G System ID: 586237 C Captured: May 15, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.arttigerina.com/

After DOI
Subject's website.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=586237&feed_link=https://www.arttigerina.com/&feed_system_id=arttigerina&claimant_id=27130
https://www.arttigerina.com/


G Other
G USPhoneBook C Posted: May 16, 2025

G System ID: 585598 C Captured: May 14, 2025

f Arthur Tigerina

j https://www.usphonebook.com/art-tigerina/UwADN5kjN5kTO1UzM4YDN4QzMz0yR

After DOI
Search of the address provided by Requestor leads to an online listing for Subject.

/claimant/27130?feed_id=585598&feed_link=https://www.usphonebook.com/art-tigerina/UwADN5kjN5kTO1UzM4YDN4QzMz0yR&feed_system_id=UwADN5kjN5kTO1UzM4YDN4QzMz0yR&claimant_id=27130
https://www.usphonebook.com/art-tigerina/UwADN5kjN5kTO1UzM4YDN4QzMz0yR




G Other
GGoogle Maps/Property Records C Posted: May 17, 2025

GSystem ID: 585596 C Captured: May 14, 2025

fArthur Tigerina

j
https://www.google.com/maps/place/154+Brockston+Dr,+Buda,+TX+78610/@30.0986826,-97.8698094,1878m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x865b52037afce325:0x539c0cf2342
88189!8m2!3d30.0986826!4d-97.8672345!16s%2Fg%2F11c8888kpj?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDUxMi4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D

After DOI
Subject's address, 154 Brockston Dr, Buda, TX 78610, is not owned by Subject. Property records:
https://esearch.hayscad.com/Property/View/R140948?year=2025&ownerId=O0122049

/claimant/27130?feed_id=585596&feed_link=https://www.google.com/maps/place/154%2BBrockston%2BDr,%2BBuda,%2BTX%2B78610/@30.0986826,-97.8698094,1878m/data%3D!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x865b52037afce325:0x539c0cf234288189!8m2!3d30.0986826!4d-97.8672345!16s%2Fg%2F11c8888kpj?entry%3Dttu%26g_ep%3DEgoyMDI1MDUxMi4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%253D%253D&feed_system_id=154%2BBrockston%2BDr,%2BBuda,%2BTX%2B78610&claimant_id=27130
https://www.google.com/maps/place/154+Brockston+Dr,+Buda,+TX+78610/@30.0986826,-97.8698094,1878m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x865b52037afce325:0x539c0cf234288189!8m2!3d30.0986826!4d-97.8672345!16s%2Fg%2F11c8888kpj?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDUxMi4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D
https://www.google.com/maps/place/154+Brockston+Dr,+Buda,+TX+78610/@30.0986826,-97.8698094,1878m/data=!3m2!1e3!4b1!4m6!3m5!1s0x865b52037afce325:0x539c0cf234288189!8m2!3d30.0986826!4d-97.8672345!16s%2Fg%2F11c8888kpj?entry=ttu&g_ep=EgoyMDI1MDUxMi4wIKXMDSoASAFQAw%3D%3D





